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GENERAL NOTES MINIMUM MAT'L. SPECS
CODE ANALYSIO 2 o
| —_— 1. CONCRETE f£ =2,000 P.S.I. =
2. SO G "N", fi =1,350P.S.I. =
THESE PLANS ARE THE PROPERTY OF DFCM, STATE OF UTAH| mRTE;Y wi/;?sE" ']\'83”0,3]5'5 m =g
APPLICABLE CODES 184 (UPPER LEVEL) COeAT on HEREoN T UOFD FOR ANT OTHER «. GroUT £ =2000PS..
Year Year UPPER LEVEL - NEW AREA MODIFICATIONS L. Design Occupant Load: __'S7_ : 5 RENFORCING STEEL  ASTML A615, F = 36 K51, o :
International Bullding Code 2004t National Electrical Code 2005 B OCCUPANCY Ext Width Requred: 36.8 INCHES NO CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE TO THESE DRAUWINGS ﬁ SGTLRSEC_LTEEAAEEESESL ?S:TAQ'Qfs’SEl.:Esffé';]0 B S 3@
International Mechanical Code  200¢  Uniform Code for (19, 000 X 15) 12 INCHES ARCHITECT/ENGINEER GHOSE STCNATURE APPLIES . PLYWOOD ROOF 172" STANDARD SHEETING WITH EXT i IR
International Plumbing Code 2004 Bullding Conservation = |19. OO0 + ! Exit Width Provided: = __=7 HEREON. GLUE PANEL INDEX 32/16 J § E@ﬁ
! 9. PLYWOOD FLOOR  3/4"T&G STANDARD SHEETING, PANEL — 1
International Fire Code 2004 ADA ACC@SSIbIlItQ lOO THREE EX' ST I NCJ EX' TS LEAD FROM THE DIMENS IONS AS [INDICATED ARE THE DIMENSIONS TO BE IND”EX48/24(MAYUSEBLOCKING,OR v & %:EFE%
international Snergy Guldelnes Ay = 33,250 SQUARE FEET BRRER_GEYEL ALTERER BT IHAR FROJECT. CENERAL CONTBACTOR SHALL EIELD VERIFY ACL ~ NS STRIPFINISH FLOOR IN LEU OF 18G) - w: IR
200¢ [17.1 - 1 . . >—4>" Vo)
Conservation Code 2003 EACH EXIT IS 172 INCHES WIDE ‘%ﬁésléﬁﬁﬁ%?'lﬁgh‘%wﬁgg REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO 10. BOLTS A-307, F = 33KS.. a X SDE;Q
: . : RSNt
A ®) d E OCCUPANCY ADDITTONAL EGRESS LOAD FROM THE LOWER NO FRAMING OF ANY TYPE IS TO BE CONCEALED PRIOR TO ) s s = § ng
: ccupancy and Group: LEVEL [INCREASES THE TOTAL EGRESS LUMBER USAGE | ALLOWABLE UNIT STRESS o SES
A3 OCCUPANCY (EXISTING GYMNASIUM AND 4 so0 +| (14,500 X 15) LOAD TO 248. THIS INCREASES THE INSPECTTONS BY GOVERNING AGENCIES. z 2 a5
= . . ] REFERENCE TO ANY DETAILS OR DRAWINGS 1S FOR 2X4 STUDS FC [PARALLEL] = 800 PSI. W @)
DANCE STUDIO TO REMAIN) | OO REQUIRED WIDTH TO BE 49. 6 INCHES CONVEN |ENCE ONLY AND DOES NOT L IMIT THE APPL ICATION 2X& STUDS FC (PARALLEL) = 675 PSI
B OCCUPANCTY (EXISTING SUU TO REMAIN) OF SucH DETAIL OR DRAUING. 2X6 THRU 2X14 JOIST Fb [REPETMIVE] = 1450 P.S.| =
E OCCUPANCY (SUCCESS ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL NELU) = 25, 315 SQU ARE FEET M Mmlmum Number Of‘ Requ”-ed Plumbmg FaCIIItIES: eég‘%g?égNgYAxPLngﬁ{_;Ag#%RéT T'ﬁ% ‘ngTaéTE SHALL BE TG T ITE 5 NG = TZ50 P S] z
Shonse in ee: Yoo o No - »  Water Closets - Requred (m 2:5 __ (n 2.5 RESTONSIBLL ITY OF THOSE CONTRACTORS Toexaming THe | OBt B e = >
Mixed Occupancy: Yes __X___ No ______ AZ OCCUPANCY Brovided (m | WC (1) 3 SUBMITTING BIDS TO THE OWNER SINCE PROPOSALS MUST PR AR = To0 ST
S U d 0 ( Ligh R c d Mall) NO rovided «m; —___—_ I/ =____ TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION ALL SUCH CONDITIONS AS IT
pecial Use an ccupancy (e.g. rig 1se, Lovere al: (9. ¢00 X 15) 2 URINALS MAY AFFECT WORK DISCREPANCIES IN_THE DRAWINGS TIMBERS (VEGAS] [Fb (SINGLE] = 1200 P.S.I.
= 9 (00 + ’ AND ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO
Seismic Design Category: 1D ' | OO THE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES AND TO THE OWNER. DECKING Fo (REPETITIVE) = 1650 P.S .
g gory: b) Lavatories — Reaured (m) 2 t 2 CORRECTED DRAWINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE
= 1¢, 625 SQUARE FEET I S - — ANY GORE, TACL DI HENSTONS ARE To BE ROUGH UNLESS CLUELAN BEAMS [P [CANTLEVER) = Z400PS|
DESIQH Wind SDEEd: Q0 mph, EXPOSURE D ! Provided (m) é _____ (f) _2 _____ OTEERUJ|5E NOTES. DO NOT SCALE DRAUJINGS.CJ or (CONTINUOUS) .
Type of Construction (circle one): Frontage Increase: 2 Bath Tubs or Showers: N/ZA__ @iigigzgl_Egngéiéﬁélggl\lfm%\%@lggEﬁéigéééégwéngié HUMBERUSAGE  IMOB R eaumsencn ¢
1 1 I I m (mI) X I X F W & Drinking Fountans: | ( EXISTING) THE PLACE OF CONSTRUCTION. 5 5108 LSO PST
AoF A B AREJET A B R ] 1o Service Sriks: |__(EXISTING S 13T REGRONSIRI L LTI OF ANTONE SUPPLIING LASOR | |swmammON) e
THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER ANY DISCREPANCIES OF IX BEAMS T7 X710 PS1.
Fire Resistance Rating 883 CONFL ICT BETWEEN THE REQU IREMENTS OF THE CODE AND 6X BEAMS T.6X 10 P.S.I.
=100 -0. 25 20 THE DRAWINGS. 4X4 POSTS T7X10 PS.
Requrements for the Exterior Walls based on the fire 883 20 FOOTNOTES: ABBREV I AT IONS THROUGH OUT PLANS ARE THOSE IN EXEPOSTS TEXTOPST
separation distance (in hours): COMMON USE. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
D D JUSEASE CEGERNTLLET WITH THE Y 8 BEEARTENT OF ABSREVIAT Tons TN aliesTrold w
OrHh S U Zm e = 15 SPECIFIC REFERENCE TO THE |NTERNATIONAL ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED DECKING L7X10PST e .
East 2 West: 2 BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY CHAPTERS, THE MORE WHEREVER REQU IRED BY BUILDING CODE OR FOR THE = s — S 5 2
ast: =————— ests S ———— RESTRICTIVE REQUIREMENTS SHALL GOVERN. PROPER OPERATION_OR MAINTENANCE OF MECHANICAL, CIUE A EANs Gy a5 7
b) Sum of the Ratio Calculations for Mixed Occupancies: PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, WHETHER OR NOT : ol 8
EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2) ADDITIONAL CODE INFORMATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTORS SHALL zlE ¢
" " Actual Area THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR COMPLEX COORDINATE SI1ZE LOCATION AND TYPE OF ACCESS s| o 3
8 CONCRETE BLOCK WITH 4 (] BUILDINGS. INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: PANEL W1TH OTHER CONTRACTORS WORK AND RECE|VE LUMBER USAGE SPECIES & GRADE OF AE=E
MASONRY BRI CK VENEER Alowable A A A) HIGH RISE REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. ACCESS PANELS SHALL COMBINATION SYMBOL 2| o0& 3
EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL F IRE cheve e &) PLREORMANCE BASED CRITERIA DT THOUT  APFECTING NORHAL | GRERAT TOR- OR T ATNTEN AN CE 2X4 STUDS DFL#3 ;”A\ i =
. 2X6 STUDS D.F.L #3 S . ) 2
RATING PER IBC SECTION 1, TABLE ALLOWABLE AREA = E) FIRE ASSEMBLY LOCATION SHEET OF MECHANICAL. PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL SYSTENS. - |8
. = . 2X6 THRU 2X14 JOISTS D.F.L. #2 S — =
F) EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR ACCESSIBILITY ROUTE. =53
120. 102) 1S 3.5 HOURS. A3 OCCUPANCY - 16,625 S. F. G) FIRE STOPPING. ( INCLUDING TESTED DESIGN NUMBER.) O FREnT TR e o A REVCOOENEBEE AR\ urEDeE ' BB X BEAMS DF.L #2 2| 5= =
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR 5| 0% 3
Mixed O , ASSEMBLY. BUSINESS B OCCUPANCY - 33,250 S. F EFFORT, AND SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL X BEAMS DFL #] El oS
Ixe ccupancies: - = = ' E OCCUPANCY - 25. 375 S. F APPL ICABLE ADA/ANS| REQU IREMENTS AS SET FORTH BY £ 27 &
AND EDUCAT I ON ' LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR NATIONAL JURISDICTION. aX4 POSI3 D.FL 72 s | =n 3
LEGAL EXITS SHALL NOT BE BLOCKED AT ANY TIME. L 5 = &
Nonseparated Uses: N ONE E I NAL TIMBERS [VEGAS) DFL #1 D <t 8
—————— CLEAN-UP AND DISPOSLA: GENERAL CONTRACTOR <]l o &
TOTAL ACTUAL AREA = 13,959 SQUARE FEET TO REMOVE ALL DEBRIS, RUBBISH AND WASTE MATERIAL DECKING COMMERCIALDFL 3 K
Sprinklers: ( UPPER LEVEL) FROM THE OWNER' S PROPERTY TO A LAWFUL DISPOSAL SPlz =
’ AREA AND PAY ALL HAUL ING AND DUMPING COSTS. GLUE-LAM BEAMS DF/DF 24F-V4 3 9 2
| |53 CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE AND GLUE-LAM BEAMS DF/DF 24F-V8 ol 0 3F
Requred: YES Provided: YES . .25 = O. 0694 ] A2 OCCUPANCY NATIONAL LOCAL LAWS, REGULATIONS, CUDES AND ORDERS 2l =
———————————— ' - UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. ALL CONSTRUCTION AREAS sz
Type of Sprinkler System: AUTOMAT I C SPRINKLERS (AT A MINIMUM) SHALL BE LEFT VACUUM-CLEAN AND FREE | *UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE )
\KLER SYSTEI 4 433 PELOEBN R oBbREY ARbeBTRLs RUS ReRkiENAL PAND | DRADNGS
70 BE L OCATED IN THE E OCCUPANCY 33,250 = 0.1333 (| B OCCUPANCY | TYPICAL SYMBOLS
AREA ON THE UPPER LEVEL ONLY. ANY/ALL WORK CONSTRUCTED, ORDERED OR INSTALLED IN
Y CONFLICT WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
8,213 - 0 39 ( | E OCCUPAN CORRECTED BY THE TRADE SUBCONTRACTORS AT THOSE
Number of Stories: TWO Bulding Heiaht. 25, 215 = . 9a cC CY CONTRACTOR' S EXPENSE AND AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE NAME |
u L= g gnt: —————— géTiggH%EEgsogTﬁgglEgﬁguI?Am‘g OWNER, ARCHITECT ROOM NAME/NUMBER “I
14" -0O" SOUTH ELEVATION :
- 0.532¢ ¢ TOTAL GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIRE/SAFETY
e o e e - SR IRRIENIS ([ SERLIKARE BRINGIoBIG SraTe e
EXISTING BUILDING. DUE TO EXISTING TOTAL ACTUAL AREA = 34. 1432 SQUARE FEET THOSE DESIGN DRAWINGS THROUGH THEIR OWN \eHT/ O
GRADES UPPER LEVEL EXITS SOUTH ON ( LOWER LEVEL) SUBCONTRACTOR. U)Z
g?: ?g ! “8R$SABE E%(CIDUSJ?IQNIEJEXEIADE WHEN NOTES CONFL ICT CONTRACTOR TO BRING CONFLICTS >— O
) 1 020 < ACCESSIBLE NOTES:- TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR VERIF |CATION. /oTL) SECTION CALLOUT (D LIJ
33 250 - 0. 5299 ( | B OCCUPANCY \SHT/ 0_
Actual Area: CODE: CURRENT ANS | (DZ ﬂ[
DTL
LOWER LEVEL - 34,245 SQUARE FEET 20, 166 ( WATER FOUNTAINS: . o || | V4
;ég%lé'leES GYMNAS UM AND DANCE STUDIO ¢, 625 = .213 L | A3 OCCUPANCY I ONE MUST HAVE A SPOUT WITHIN 34 INCHES OF A = INTERIOR ELEVATION CALLOUT “ I 30
_ 2. SPOUT MUST BE AT THE FRONT OF THE UNIT. 1La D “
UPPER LEVEL 132,959 SQUARE FEET 7429 | TOTAL 3. %SETE%% MUST BE AT OR NEAR THE FRONT OF U | Z
Tebier Arca } 4 SMIG RUERED LT ROy IBED,TO Raoy o : L -0
8 OSCHEANEY - 19:839 & F . 2S00 TIRE MR TICRER DT U( y Fo
E oggu PAN8¥ _ :j £O0 5 F c) Total Allowable Area for: THE FOUNTAIN. THE CLEAR AREA 1S REQUIRED TO T 1=
’ . N/ A PROVIDE FOR A FORWARD APPROACH WITH A o s =
D) One Story: A (D_NZA _ CANTILEVERED UNIT AND FOR A SIDE APPROACH DOOR NUMBER oy )
Area Modifications: 2) Two Story: A (2)______ OTHERUWISE. - (D< Zm
TOILET FACILITIES: o
A3 OCCUPANCY - 14,625 S.F. I A 5' DIAMTER UNOBSTRUCTED TURNING SPACE IS @ Ha
NN LT N 1 5 OCCUPANCY - 251380 S r =L e e s S Sheet Title
a . .
00O 00 E OCCUPANCY - 25,375 S.F. THE CLEAR AREA REQUIRED 15: A) 48 INCHES WIDE GENERAL
BY 5¢ TNCHES DEEE WITH A SInE ACEROACH, | | SSTES
EXISTING LOWER LEVEL AREA MODIF ICATION N A BLong ARSHES MIPEBY ¢¢ INCHES DEEP WIIY
B OCCUPANCY 2) Three Story: A (2IN/IA__ INCHES DEEP WITH BOTH APPROACHES. D) SIDE BAR
O S N
( 19, OO0 X 15) d) Unlimted Area Bulding: Yes N/A  No ______ BACK WALL. THE REAR BAR IS REQUIRED TO BE
= |9, OO0 + N/ A 36 INCHES LONG.
| OO Code Section: N/ A 3. WHEN WATER CLOSET IS IN A COMPARTMENT, THE
AREA REQUIRED 1S: A) 54 INCHES DEEP BY 40
= 323,250 SQUARE FEET K.  Fire Resistance Rating Requirements for Bulding Elements (hours). (I)HCE:HE% %LEESL%J[I)EH ADggé‘B,EAiTAhEHER%ﬁ%KOQN&DE,
346" sANSTES BERR 21020 ORofobicHES ape 01T o
A2 OCCUPANCY Element Hours |A55€mblY| = |oment Hours | Assembly C) IF A FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSET IS USED, Revisions:
Listing Listing THE DEPTH DIMENSION INDICATED ABOVE MUST BE A
(9 500 X 15) FC4150 INCREASED BY 2 INCHES. Ol.14.08 CODE REVIEUW
= 9 500 + ' Exterior Bearing Walls 2 X Floors — Celling Floors 2 D) SIDE BARS ARE REQUIRED TO START WITHIN AOI 18.08 CODE REVIEL
- 00 reor Bearng Usls [0 Redts ~ Ceing Rects [0 [ [NGHES oF IHe BACK ALK, AND EXTEND 10 =
E’“E!ﬁr Non-Bearing g Exlhf;('j‘”w Doors and g éSIDEEﬁuAﬂngNgOBETQRTIwILESINL?)N INCHES OF THE PROJECT NUMBER: 0714718
= s ouws 6 C G. ,
6. 625 SQUARE FEET Structural Frame o) Shaft Enclosures o 4. THE BARS ARE 'TO BE 33 TO 3¢ INCHES ABOVE DATE: o107
- 2 WPléle 0) . : J.C.S.
':art'té"“s Fermanent 2 ';'“‘" lga"s | =rRie) 5 THE TOP OF THE SEAT OF THE WATER CLOSET IS DRAWN BY
Ire Barriers Ire Fartitions REQUIRED TO BE 11 TO 19 INCHES ABOVE THE CHECKED BY: J.C.S.
Smoke Partitions o FL OOR.
6. URINALS ARE REQUIRED TO BE STALL TYPE OR HAVE APPROVED BY: J.C.S.
ég ;thgfg%g RIM AND BE WITHIN 11 INCHES
FIRE RATED ASSEMBL IES FROM GYPSUM
7. A CLEAR AREA OF 30X48 INCHES 1S REQUIRED IN
ASSOCIATION, FIRE RESISTANCE DES I GN FRONT OF THE URINAL.
MANUAL, [8TH EDITION, GA-600-200¢. 8. ACCESS IBLE LAVATORIES SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR
a. A CLEAR AREA OF 50%48 INCHES 18 REGUIRED IN
xFROM IBC, SECTION 1, TABLE 720. I( 2) ' FRONT OF THE LAVATORY.
0. THE BOTTOM OF THE MIRROR IS REQUIRED TO BE SHEET NUMBER:
WITHIN 40 INCHES OF THE FLOOR. Sheet of
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| STAIRS TO BE_ ABANDONED.
ONLY PROVIDED ACCESS TO OLD DANCE LAB
FROM DRESSING ROOM ON LOWER LEVEL.
WAS NOT USED AS EGRESS FROM DANCE LAB.

EXISTING LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
EXISTING OCCUPANCY - BUSINESS

EXISTING LOWER LEVEL NOT INCLUDED IN PROJECT AND
WILL NOT BE MODIFIED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

A MAJORITY OF THE LOWER LEVEL IS CURRENTLY USED BY
THE INTER-COLLEGIATE SPORTS TEAMS AS COACH OFFICE
SPACE AND TEAM MEMBER LOCKER SPACE.

THERE ARE CURRENTLY TWO CLASSROOMS AND TUWO
COMPUTER LAB ROOMS IN USE ON LOUWER LEVEL.

THE BASKETBALL COURTS ARE NOT USED BY STUDENTS

EﬁEYDANCE LAB AREAS ARE USED BY DANCE CLASSES
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RS AT EACH CABINET.
RAWS AND DOORS L OCK.
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, OAK AND HARDWOOD
EERS WITH 1" BLACK
MICAL RESISTANT EPOXY
RESIN TOP.

Al ADA STUDENT LAB TABLE
SAME AS ABOVE BUT ONE
SECTION OF TABLE TO
MEET ADA REQU IREMENTS FOR
ACCESS IBILITY.

B FUME HOOD
PROVIDE FUME HOOD SIMILAR
TO HAMILTON LABORITORY
SAFEAIRE |1 FUME HOOD,
MEET THE UL 1805 STANDARD
HOOD TO BE 346" DEEP BY

8" WIDE FLOOR MOUNTED.
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C DUPLEX RECEPTACLE,
BLACK, CHEMICAL
RESISTANT EPOXY RESIN
TOP. ALL DRAWERS

L OCKABLE.

D TEACHER' & DESK

E STORAGE CABINETS - WA
STORAGE CASE WIT N

OAK DOORS, CONSTRUCT |

TO BE SOLID OAK, OAK
HARDWOOD VEERS. WibD

m H

AT

VARIES DEPTH 22 |
AND 84 INCHES I[N
FIVE INTERIOR SHELVE
WITH FOUR ADJUSTABLE.
DOORS TO BE LOCKABLE.
NUMBER OF UNITS

DETERMINED BY OVERALL
WIDTH OF CABINETS NEEDED.

F DISPLAY CABINETS -

WALL STORAGE CASE WITH
GLASS DOORS, CONSTRUCTION
TO BE SOL ID OAK, OAK AND
HARDWOOD VENEERS. WIDTH
VARIES, DEPTH 22 I[NCHES
AND 84 INCHES [N HEIGHT
FIVE INTERIOR SHELVES
WITH FOUR ADJUSTABLE.
DOORS L OCKABLE. NUMBER
AND WIDTH OF INDIVIDUAL
UNITS BASED ON OVERALL
LENGTH OF SPACE.

G WALL STORAGE CABINETS -
OAK DOOR WALL CABINET
WIDTH VARIES, DEPTH |2
INCHES AND HEIGHT 30
[NCHES. TO BE MOUNTED
AT HEIGHT TO MATCH FULL
HE IGHT STORAGE CABINETS.
TWO ADJUSTABLE SHELVES.

H BASE STORAGE CABINETS -
(2) DOOR OAK BASE
CABINET, WIDTH VARIES,
DEPTH 22 [INCHES AND
HEIGHT TO MATCH STUDENT
SCIENCE LAB SERVICE
CENTER. ONE ADJUSTABLE
SHELF. LOCKABLE DOORS.
SAFETY STATION -
EMERGENCY STATION 48"
WIDE AND 22" DEEP, HEIGHT
TO MATCH STORAGE CABINETS
STATION TO [INCLUDE:
EMERGENCY SHOWER HEAD,
FIRE BLANKETS, SPILL KITS,
FIRST AID KITS AND FIRE
EXTINGU | SHER.

J EYE WASH STATION - WALL
MOUNTED GRAVITY FLOUW,

16 GALLON EYE WASH UNIT.

K MASTER SHUT OFF SWITCHES
FOR WATER, GAS AND POUWER
TO STUDENT STATIONS.

L STUDENT DESKS PROVIDED
BY SUCCESS ACADEMY

M CHEMICAL STORAGE CABINET.

GENERAL NOTES:

PROVIDE DATA CONNECTIONS AT

EACH GROUP OF ¢ STUDENTS.

INFORMAT ION PRESENT IN KEY

NOTES PROVIDED AS GUIDE IN

THE SUBMITTING OF PROPOSED

FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND

EQU IPMENT.

ALL FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND

EQU IPMENT TO BE INSTALLED

PER MANUFACTURER' S GU IDEL INES

AND AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY

WITH WARRANTEE REQU IREMENTS

ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SUU FACILITIES

MANAGEMENT STANDARDS.

ALL NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION TO

BE 20 GUAGE STEEL STUDS.

ONNECT TO EXHAUST SYSTEM.
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FOYER F

172" MAX

A EXISTING THREE WYTHE MASONRY WALLS THAT
EXTEND MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE EXISTING CEIL INGS
WITH CONCRETE CAP FULL WIDTH OF MASONRY WALL.
MINIMUM 2 HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY PER [IBC
2006, TABLE 120. 1(2), I=-1.2.

BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF DECK USE
FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES - UL U411 OR GA FILE
®FWPI16 16, WHERE WALL OCCURS UNDER STEEL BEAM
USE GA FILE NO. DM2I130.

B EXISTING THREE WYTHE MASONRY WALLS THAT
EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF THE ROOF DECK.

MINIMUM 2 HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY PER [IBC
2004, TABLE 7120. 1(2), 1-1.2.

C NEW FIRE RATED WALL. uL U411l OR GA FILE #WPI6 16

D EXISTING SINGLE WYTHE MASONRY WALLS THAT EXTEND
ABOVE EXISTING CEILING. MINIMUM 2 HOUR F IRE
$ATE9 ASSEMBLY PER [BC 200¢ TABLE 120. 1(2),

E NEW 2 HOUR FIRE RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY. DOOR TO
BE | /72 HOUR RATED. PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED
DOOR HARDWARE TO MEET CODE REQU IREMENTS.

F NEW ONE HOUR FIRE RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY, DOOR TO
BE 20 MINUTE RATED DOOR. PROVIDE ALL REQU IRED

Zk DOOR HARDWARE TO MEET CODE REQU IREMENTS.

/ f/ﬁEXISTING ROOFING DECKING

FIRE RATED FILL MATERIAL WITH
FIRE RATED SEALANT
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<l| —— ROOF RUNNER
' METAL STUD

| UL U4l FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
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§\\\jiii:::§§¥METAL STUD FRAMING

| (2) LAYERS 5/8 GYPSUMS DRYWALL
[ TYPE X BOTH SIDES, ALTERNATE
LAYERS
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) ,”Q\\\\\————fEmemo CONCRETE CAP

2 WYTHE BRICK WALL, MINIMUM
/ 2 HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
’ IBC TABLE 720.1(2), 1-1.2

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL PENETRATIONS TO BE TREATED WITH
MINIMUM 2 HOUR FIRE RATED SEALANTS.
ALL JOINTS TO BE TREATED WITH MINIMUM
2 HOUR FIRE RATED SEALANTS.
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COMPRESSION STRUT NO. 12 GA. WIRE HANGERS 3. LATERAL FORCE BRACING: HORIZONTAL RETRAINTS SHALL BE
AT 4'-0" O.C. EACH WAY EFFECTED BY FOUR NO. 12 GAGE WIRES SECURED TO THE MAIN
RUNNER TEES RAD SPLAYED 90 DEGREES FROM LACH OTHER AT AN ANGLE NoT o e
FIRST WIRE NS NREous BREET IONS EASTEN 1O THE HAIN PUNNER SHALL BE EXTENDED To- AND A STRUT 24 FLUORESCENT =
;O DE% APART c FASTENED TO THE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING THE ROOF OR LIGHT FIXTURE oo
. FLOOR ABOVE. THE STRUT SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO RESIST THE
VERTICAL COMPONENT INDUCED BY THE BRACING WIRES. THESE o C
ROOF AS OCCURS HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT POINTS SHALL BE PLACED 12 FEET ON :
L N CENTER I[N BOTH DIRECTIONS WITH THE FIRST POINT WITHIN ¢' -0O"
= . FROM EACH WALL. ATTACHMENT OF THE RETRAINT WIRES TO THE 2
PORCE BRACING MERMBERS SHALL BE SPACED A MINIMGH OF € INCHES o ]
FROM ALL HORIZONTAL PIPING OR DUCT WORK THAT 1S NOT PROVIDED LI>I<‘CI;H$ITH8RESI§$U£E - L NN
e S WITH BRACING RESTRAINTS FOR HORIZONTAL FORCE. BRACING 3 - Ao
WIRES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE GRID AND TO THE STRUCTURE G < oo =
IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY CAN SUPPORT A DESIGN LOAD OF NOT = T o
LESS THAN 200 LBS OR THE ACTUAL DESIGN LOAD, WHICHEVER IS N CAN L IGHT — < &3
" GREATER, WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF 2. ) i Iﬁ& g
T
O" 2'—O" 12— Q" L- SMAK 4. PERIMETER MEMBERS: FOR TILE CEILINGS, ENDS OF MAIN RUNNERS = QMDG‘”
AND CROSS MEMBERS SHALL BE TIED TOGETHER TO PREVENT w TEy 00
MAX \ MAX MAX | MAX THEIR SPREADING. E ETEE%‘T‘HCY ~ & HEHEr/‘”
- o<
5. MAIN RUNNERS AND CROSS RUNNERS MAY BE ATTACHED TO THE G G ‘L{jma m ~
— — PERIMETER MEMBER AT TWO ADJACENT WALLS WITH CLEARANCE O
BETWEEN THE WALL AND RUNNERS MAINTAINED AT THE TWO OTHER - SR
AN “~— FLOOR AS OCCURS WALLS. > <BEZ
SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING: (SEE [BC 2004, 803.9 t ASTM C425 ¢ C634) EXHAUST FAN < A %O
LIGHTING F IXTURES: SIS
NOTES: . ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO THE Ll
|. VERTICAL HANGERS: SUSPENSION WIRES SHALL NOT BE SMALLER SUSPENDED CEIL ING SYSTEM. THE ATTACHMENT DEVICE SHALL HAVE
THAN NO. 12 GAGE SPACED AT 4'-0" O.C. OR NO. 10 GAGE AT 5' -0" A CAPACITY OF |100% OF THE LIGHTING FIXTURE WEIGHT ACTING IN (L]
O.C. ALONG EACH MAIN RUNNER. EACH VERTICAL WIRE SHALL BE ANY DIRECTION. NO. 12 GAGE HANGERS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO EXHAUST FAN
ATTACHED TO THE CEILING SUSPENSION MEMBER AND TO THE THE GRID MEMBERS WITHIN 3" OF EACH CORNER OR EACH F IXTURE, THROUGH THE WALL o
SUPPORT ABOVE WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE TURNS. ANY CONNECTION TANDEM F IXTURES MAY UTIL1ZE COMMON WIRES.
’ DEVICE AT THE SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 2. LIGHTING FIXTURES WEIGHING LESS THAN 5¢ LBS SHALL HAVE, IN <
EXISTING CARRYING NOT LESS THAN 100 LBS. SUSPENSION WIRES SHALL NOT ADDITION TO THE REQU IREMENTS OUTL INED ABOVE, TWO NO. 12 GAGE
STORAGE HANG MORE THAN | IN ¢ OUT OF PLUMB UNLESS COUNTER SLOPING HANGERS CONNECTED FROM THE FIXTURE HOUSING TO THE Wi
COMPUTER WIRES ARE PROVIDED. STRUCTURE ABOVE. THESE WIRES MAY BE SLACK
A | E2man 51ebLo T NEo IXTURES BB IG5 L Be SRURCE SHALL BE surPoRTED 2%4 GRID SYSTEN
Area=683 SQ.FT. MATER I AL OR EaU 1 PHERT TR SRARPEYE ORZESTIVALERTDEVT 4. PENDANT-HUNG LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE SUPPORTED DIRECTLY
MATERIAL OR EQU I IPMENT. A TRAPEZE OR EQUIVALENT DEVICE SHALL
BE USED WHERE OBSTRUCTIONS PRECLUDE DIRECT SUSPENS | ON. FROM THE STRUCTURE ABOVE USING NO. 9 GAGE WIRE OR APPROVED
104 TRAPEZE SUSPENSIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF BACK TO BACK ALTERNATE SUPPORT WITHOUT USING THE CEILING SUSPENSI|ON
| 1-1/4" COLD ROLLED CHANNELS FOR SPANS EXCEEDING 48". SYSTEM FOR DIRECT SUPPORT.
v AND HAIN- RURNER SHALL BE SUPPORTED TNDEPENDENTLY A HAXTHUMN
OF 8" FROM EACH WALL OR CEILING DISCONTINUITY WITH NO. 12 GAGE
—— OF '8* FROM_EACH UALL OR CEIL1 BRACING FOR ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
(CEILING TILE TO BE I
REPAIRED AS REQUIRED) ) ) ) ’
H BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE I GYPSUM DRYWALL
EXISTING . HARD LID SYSTEM
EXISTING CEILING AND ] S T O R A G E ’ - . ’ :
LIGHTING TO REHAIN TO /
LAB SERRES s e GlireDy REMAIN
nie R NOTE: DESIGN AND 3 5/8" 20 GA. MTL. STUD,
(CEILING TILE TO BE j] INSTALLATION OF ALL COMPRESSION STRUT,
REPAIRED AS REQUIRED) COPEFLANGED AND
CEILING GRIDS, TILES, SCREWED
ELECTRICAL, HYAC
AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS
SHALL CONFORM WITH CROSS RUNNER +2IL>E<5I2 TSEP[IIA_I_g&
LAB I I CLASSROOM IEé:TT‘%O&LBES?A?NqD EXISTI NG
Area=I|5] SQ.FT. H ASTM Ci34 12 GA. BRACING/SPLAYED
Area=478 SQ.FT. ’ WIRES W/MIN. 4 TIGHT TURNS
106 AT BOTH ENDS OF WIRE
— ~ | 1
— _ — 1 N T~ > GENERAL NOTES:
L \ | CONTRCTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING
MAIN RUNNER CONDITIONS.
L SEE SHEET E2. 2 FOR ACTUAL
LIGHTING FIXTURES.
GENERAL NOTE:

FOR ADDITIONAL TYPICAL INFORMATION, REFER TO SUSPENDED
CEILING DETAIL, THIS SHEET.

LATERAL FORCE BRACING:

AND MANAGEMENT
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ﬁ LINE OF CEILING

— SECTION THROUGH
CASEWORK

SOLID BACK
W/ PLUMBING
CHASE
_8 31_0 3’_0” 3|_Ou 3'_0” 3|_Ou I:_qu 4
/ ;
2 -
|
=0 AN AN v AN
| o o 5 1
© A7 ~ —
| 4 / .

—PIPING CHASE AS
NEEDED FOR
PLUMBING AND

—] ELECTRICAL NEEDS

FOUR DRAWERS AND
CABINET DOOR ALL
LOCKABLE

KNEE SPACE

CHEMICAL RESISTANT
" EPOXY RESIN TOP

STUDENT LAB TABLES

INTERIOR ELEVATION -

x LINE OF FLOOR
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GENERAL NOTES:
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ROOM FINISH

SCHEDULE

DOOR oCHEDULE

NO. |ROOM NAME FLOOR |BASE WALL FINISHES CEILING REMARKS NO. [WDTH [HEIGHT |[THICK. |[DOOR |DOOR [DOOR [FRAME [FRAME DETAILS HARD- [LABEL |REMARKS
NORTH |[EAST |SOUTH [WEST |[MAT'L |HEIGHT MAT'L |TYPE |GLASS |MAT'L |TYPE [JAMB |HEAD |SILL WARE
100 |STAFF OFFICE C RUB P P P P ACT EXISTING|REPLACE EXISTING 12XI|2 CEILING TILE 00 |2'-0" T-0" -2/4 wooD A — N/ A N/ A % % REUSE EXISTING FRAME
101 STAFF OFFICE C RUB P P P P ACT EXISTING|REPLACE EXISTING 12XI2 CEILING TILE O] 20" T -0 -3 /4 woon A — N/ A N/ A X X REUSE EXISTING FRAME
102 TEACHERS' LOUNGE C RUB P P P P ACT EXISTING|REPLACE EXISTING 12XI|2 CEILING TILE 102 2-0" T-0" -2/4 wooD A — N/ A N A % % REUSE EXISTING FRAME
103 |MEN'S RESTROOM VCT CT P P P P GB 8'-0" CT WAINSCOT AT 48" BEHIND FIXTURES 02 [3'-0" T -0 -3 /4 woon A — N/ A N/ A X X REUSE EXISTING FRAME
104 |COMPUTER ROOM NA NA P P P P NA NA REPAIR CEILING TILE AS NEEDED 04 |2'-0" T-0" -2/4 wooD A - HM A 3/A10.20 |4¢5/A10.20| 13/ Al0.20 | x X
IO5  |CLASSROOM C RUB P P P P ACT 8'-¢" - 105  |3'-0" 1-0" -2/4 woon  |A - N/ A N/ A 8/Al0.20 [a/AI0.20 |10/AI0.20 1] 20 MIN
10¢ |LAB vCT RUB P P P P ACT 8'-¢" - 06 [3'-0" |71-0" |I-3/4 |WOOD |B TEMP  |HM A I5/A10.20 [i6/AI0.20 | 13/A10.20 |#2 a0 MIN
101 WOMEN'S RESTROOM YCT CT P P P P GB 8'-0" CT WAINSCOT AT 48" BEHIND FIXTURES 101 20" T -0 -2/4 wooD A _ HM A ] 20 MIN
108 2'-0" T7-0" 1-2/4 wooD A - HM A #] 20 MIN
loa |[3'-0" |1-0" |I-3/4 |wooD |A - HM A 14/AI0.20 |I5/AI0.20 | 13/AI0.20 |y 20 MIN
GENERAL NOTES: £2$RE\Qégll?SNTSICAL TILE 1o 2'-0" T7-0" 1-2/4 wooD A - HM A #] 20 MIN
" ESBRTNS, A MAT o RENOVE EXIGTING EAVEL 1NC, AND, SP - Ea S o L 2 2 o " —
! CT - CERAMIC TILE —o" —o" - - #
DOORWAY REPAIR ROM DEMOL | TION, FINISH AND PAINT. VCT - VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 12 30 -9 =2/4 wooD A al A | 20 TN
2. 8@1:[(/)2 wél?lﬁSLljlr\l’l EuYJluil—_r FFF?ETéﬁEiNgopi‘%EEIVE GLUE GB - GYPSUM WALLBOARD lic) EXISTING DOOR woobD A - HM A #2 a0 MIN
" , : P - PAINT -
ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED PER SUU STANDARDS C - CARPET 4 EXISTING DOOR woob A all A #2 20 TN
115 EXISTING DOOR WwooD A - HM A ¥l 20 MIN
IFA EXISTING DOOR wooD A - HM A #] 20 MIN
111 EXISTING DOOR WwooD A - HM A ¥l 20 MIN
118 EXISTING DOOR wooD A - HM A #] 20 MIN
119 EXISTING DOOR WwooD A - HM A ¥l 20 MIN
120 EXISTING DOOR wooD A - HM A #] 20 MIN
lo¢ |[3'-0" |1-0" |I-3/4 |wooD |B TEMP  |HM A 5/A10.20 |16/AI0.20 | 13/AI0.20 |12 a0 MIN
. ABBREVIATIONS:
ALL FRAMES TO BE PAINTED TO MAT EXISTIN OLOR. —
CH GcCc TEMP - TEMPERED GLASS
STL - STEEL
ALL DOORS TO BE STAINED TO MATCH EXISTING.
DOOR HARDWARE
I. DOOR HARDWARE AS REQU IRED FOR 20 MINUTE RATED DOOR. SEE SPECIFICATIONS
2. DOOR HARDWARE AS REQU IRED FOR 90 MINUTE RATED DOOR. SEE SPECIFICATIONS
HOLLOW
| WIRE METAL
GLASS
FRAME 211 3:_011 2,,
Q)
WOOD DOOR ;
s —
£
INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR
wooD woobD HOLLOW METAL
AXREVISED
STUDWALL MIN. FULL HEIGHT PARTITION
s SUPPORTS ANCHORED
t" ® TOILETS TOP AND BOTTOM
ENCLOSURE MIRROR W/ST STL
FRAME ¢ SHELF TYP SANITARY NAPKIN GRAB BAR (TYP) ELECT. HAND PAPER 33" 33"
HIGHEST DISPOSAL UNIT (36" AT TANK TYPE)/ DRYER (TYP) TOUWEL
OF?ERABLE gﬁ‘g-/rosﬁwlTCH APA APFROVED SIGNS YSOAP DISPENSER URINAL DISPENSER UN.o. UN.o.
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_ ‘ J e v
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NOTE:

IF ENCLOSURES ARE USED AND
PROTRUDE OUT FROM THE WALL
THE MAX. PROJECTION SHALL
BE 19" AND CANNOT REDUCE
THE MIN. REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH
OF THE ACCESSABLE PATH.

SIGNS TO BE CENTERED ON DOORS
AND BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT THAN
DOORS IN COLOR AND CONTRAST

INSULATE ALL EXPOSED
HOT WATER AND
DRAIN LINES

ADA ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS

NOTES:

l. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING/BACKING FOR ALL ACCESSORIES.
GRAB BARS TO WITHSTAND A 250 LB./FT. LOAD.

2.DRINKING FOUNTAINS, TOILETS ¢ URINALS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AS PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR STANDARD UNITS UNLESS THEY ARE DESIGNATED TO BE FOR
HANDICAPPED USE. H.C. ACCESSABLE UNITS TO BE MOUNTED AS SHOWN ABOVE.
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GENERAL NOTES: %
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED BRACING AS NEEDED.
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1/ DOOR JAMB

SCALE: | I/72"=I"'-0"

FLOOR FINISH

ANCHOR TO SLAB PER
MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

A
o
. H
H
a/ N
IS
§

GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

DOOR SILL

AT EXISTING WALL
‘O'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"

EXISTING MASONRY WALL

g 70

SEAL T PERIMETER
/o%oo RAME

) ¢ SefLoft METAL DOOR FRAME
, /—O;Lj ED SOLID

OD DOOR
GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR IFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED BRACING AS NEEDED.

DOOR HEAD
AT EXISTING WALL

H 'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"

EXISTING MASONRY WALL

AFTER DEMOLITION
” AT PERIMETER
_—  bE DeOR FRAME

ool METAL DOOR FRAME

WoOoD DOOR

A
O

GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRAC VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.
CONTRACTORNTO PROVIDE REQUIRED BRACING AS NEEDED.

DOOR JAMB
AT EXISTING WALL

‘ 2 'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"

REPAIR MASONRY AS REQUIRED

OUTED SOLID
FPROVIDE 32 ANCHORS PER SIDE

EXISTING MASONRY WALL
TO REMAIN

: SEALENT AT PERIMETER
/ OF DOOR FRAME

o
r_ HOLLOW METAL DOOR
L _—<—  FRAME

WOOD DOOR
5 /8!

GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

DOOR DETAIL - JAMB

EXISTING WINDOWS TO
REMAIN

-

5 'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"

EXISTING WOOD FRAMED
WINDOW TO REMAIN

i

(L

<

i 4 :¥SEALANT AT EDGE OF WOOD
' FRAMING AND NEW WALL

%\ STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM

< DRYWALL BOTH SIDES

Q) : SOUND INSULATION

GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

WALL DETAIL
AT WINDOU

AN
EXISTING METAL DOOR
S FRAME TO BE REMOVED

T EXISTHING METAL TO

BE REMOVED
—0

— EXISTING DOOR TO

BE REMOVED
GENERAL NOTES:

EXISTING DOOR AND HARDWARE TO BE REUSED.

EXISTING
DOOR ELEVATION

‘ 'NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING WINDOWS

é 'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"

FRAMED WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM

DRYWALL EACH SIDE

i
>~
INSIDE = CORRIDOR

OFFICE , SIDE

S——— | TYPE EDGE BEAD

;-/EXISTING MASONRY WALL
GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

WALL DETAIL
AT EXISTING WALL

_‘ 'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"

EXISTING MASONRY WALL

SEALANT AT PERIMETER OF

/ANGLE EACH SIDE

/‘D((,XI/‘}” ANGLE EACH SIDE
(3) 3/4" THRU BOLTS WITH

//4 , WASHER

%

———— /4" STEEL PLATE WELDED
TO BOTH ANGLES

XSEALANT AT PERIMETER
OF DOOR FRAME

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
GROUTED SOLID

1/8" | T———WOOD DOOR

NN

;76?
[ 1

i

U
GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED BRACING AS NEEDED.

DOOR HEAD
AT EXISTING WALL

8 'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"

TO REMAIN
LINE OF CEILING
v
- -
10.2 10.2
—— HOLLOW METAL DOOR
FRAME
— WOOD DOOR WITH
ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE
/5
— NEW WALL FRAMING
- -
FINISH FLOOR LINE

GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING
CONDITIONS.

DOOR ELEVATION

2 'NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING WOOD FRAME
WINDOW TO REMAIN

N
a

(( < —— SEALANT AT PERIMETER
OF DOOR FRAME BOTH

I SIDES
HOLLOW METAL DOOR
S FRAME

WOOD DOOR

5 1/8!

C/\/D ~
)

DOOR DETAIL - HEAD

3 'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"

METAL STUD WALL
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM DRYWALL

% /Q/ EACH SIDE
]
N -
= SEALANT AT PERIMETER
: ' OF DOOR FRAME EACH
: , SIDE
11
_ S HOLLOW METAL DOOR
FRAME
WOOD DOOR
5 /8!
?\/

GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS. NEW
FRAMED WALL TO MATCH WIDTH OF EXISTING WALL.

NPOOR DETAIL - JAMB

| 'SCALE: I 1/2"=I"-0"
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STORAGE
2390 WEST HIGHWAY 56
SUITE 4A
CEDAR CITY, UTAH 84720
OFFICE: (435) 586-8510
FAX: (435) 586-4873

KYED DEMOLITION NOTES:

EXISTING LOW PRESSURE SUPPLY DUCT TO TERMINATE
AT THIS POINT. CAP DUCT AND REMOVE FROM THIS
POINT TO END INCLUDING DIFFUSER DROPS.

o
o
o
o
&
=
&
v
L
(]
-
=
L
0
=
<
Ly

EXISTING DUCT TO REMAIN.

WRESTLING ROOM

EXISTING DUCT TO BE REMOVED, REPAIR OPENING IN
EXISTING CEILING WHERE DIFFUSER IS REMOVED TO
MAINTAIN FIRE RATING OF STRUCTURE.

EXISTING EXHAUST DUCT TO REMAIN.

SIDEWALL MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN TO REMAIN.

EXISTING EXHAUST GRILLE AND BRANCH DUCT TO
REMAIN.

REMOVE EXISTING LOW SIDE WALL RETURN AIR GRILLE AND
SEAL OPENING.

STORAGE

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR RETURN AIR GRILLE AND SEAL
OPENING.

EXISTING CONVECTOR TO REMAIN.

[

S—7
EXHERCISE ROOM
&
/

EXISTING THERMOSTAT REMAIN,

nm(‘EI/QTnDA{‘C

EXISTING THERMOSTAT TO BE REMOVED, TURN OVER TO
OWNER.

C OO0 e ©

SOUTHERN
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MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN g R | Robinson Engineering, P.C. M_1
- Mechanical Consulting 10B # RO7056

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" / .
% // P.O. Box 5519, Glendale, AZ 85312-5519
% 8504 N. 59th AVE., Glendale, AZ. Phone: (623) 930-1770
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DUCTS IN UPPER ATTIC

TO HAVE EXTERNAL INSULATION
IN ADDITION TO DUCT LINER

4 [<|
=10 T
D] | X N
\S 8 g ¥
::;/\S:é
/ _~14X22 N\
§-‘—5n37:' FLDX}E
8" g6 =] 8% %
D-1 D-1 ID-1] D-1]
190 R-1 190 200 500
SECURE FAN TO CURB
SECTION WITH S.M. SCREWS

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

m 0.C. ALL AROUND
M-2

TURN FLASHING
OVER
ROOF CURB

ROOF EXHAUSTER
SEE EQUIPMENT

SCHEDULE\

ALL AROUND

12!!

NEOPRENE GASKET
N /

f

% \

ACOUSTIC LINING SEE ARCH'L
BAROMETRIC
SEE SPEC'S. DWGS FOR
DAMPER PENETRATION
DETAIL

ROOF MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN /5 \
M-2

SCALE: NONE

[ | FLEX CONNECTION

[ 1 oiscHaree puct

e— MOUNTING FLANGE

/ AS
GRILLE / FINISH CEILING

CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN DETAIL

ALUM. BIRD SCREEN

3x3 CANT STRIP ALL
AROUND CURBING

/
. . ROOF CONSTRUCTION
| / N\ /
|

SCALE: NONE

/)
M-2

L E G E N D

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

| - |

MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER

_I\,_
_/\,_

' . ' BRANCH DUCT TAKE-OFF

SINGLE THICKNESS TURNING VANES

{ j DUCT TRANSITION
/

+ + EXISTING SUPPLY DUCT

THERMOSTAT

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DUCT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CLEAR INSIDE DUCT LINER.
2. SEE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR EXACT

LOCATION OF GRILLES AND DIFFUSERS.

3. REMOTE CEILING DAMPER REGULATORS ARE REQUIRED

ON ALL BALANCE DAMPERS THAT ARE NOT LOCATED DIRECTLY
ABOVE REMOVABLE CEILINGS.

4. WRAP ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCT LOCATED ABOVE THE

INSULATION  WITH EXTERNAL BLANKET WRAP INSULATION IN
ADDITION TO THE INTERNAL DUCT LINER. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

10"¢ 1.10"¢ V4 —
D-3 D-3
B N
=i AC=-2
250 =.>
-
EF R-1 2 _
2 -
¥ 2 £ D3| | 4 | 100 10"t D=3
t 275 +EJH S — -
~ED-4 Q
D i s J S
| o
— =
= R — X >
! | TS 1
— ACC-)1 5 = G‘%
-1 8"@ 8llQ _1 A4 IAC\ AC-
90 0 _pE 90 FN2
? X 1] \d D-1 - =% ! D-1
e P 195 w_ 195
R-1 (ACY |
<IN 1/
1 g T X
P e
\\}: )
8o - o E= /
-1 X
m 7O|@ i ;
M-2 D1 {Ips w )d a"e |51
o 170l | 1200 ] 200
T § ar T |\
T ar ar
8ll° 8ll¢
D-]
190@ T @ ES o &
D-]
190 ] g
Lj_ jﬂb/ /L
. 10X6 EXHAUST TO RISE IN ATTIC
TO EXIT SIDEWALL AT 24" BELOW
ROOF WITH FACTORY WALL CAP.
L? .
r
\/_ 1 JII
~
= |2 [ — 1A M
2
—E—u

MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

THESE PLANS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT.

@7 R ) Robinson Engineering, P.C.
% Mechanical Consulting JOB'# RO7056

/f P.O. Box 5519, Glendale, AZ 85312-5519
&/ /) 8504 N.59th AVE., Glendale, AZ. Phone: (623) 930-1770
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AR
FLOW SEE SECTION 1
LOCKING QUADRANT HANDLE
OR REMOTE CEILING
OPERATOR WHERE DAMPER by Lo CT
IS INACCESSIBLE. PROVIDE
STAND-OFF BRACKET TO MOUNT
LOCKING QUADRANT ABOVE INSULTAION.
— RIGID ROUND
DUCT OR
DIFFUSER NYLON CLAMP OVER INSULATION SEE SECTION 1
COLLAR

45° TAP AND DAMPER ASSEMBLY
IS PRE MANUFACTURED - SEE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPROVED
MANUFACTURERS. DO NOT
FABRICATE IN SHOP OR FIELD.

RIGID ROUND DUCT
SEE PLANS FOR
LENGTH. WRAP W/
EXTERNAL INSULATION.

/* NYLON CLAMP OVER FLEX DUCT

SECTION @_

SQUARE TO ROUND TAKE-OFF DETAIL

INSULATION
FLEX
DUCT
CEILING
DIFFUSER
NOTE: TAKE-OFFS SHOULD NOT BE INSTALLED CLOSER

THAN TWO WIDTHS TO ELBOWS OR INTERSECTIONS

NOTE: AREA OF A X B
SHALL BE EQUAL TO
1.5 X AREA BRANCH DUCT

(1

SCALE: NONE M-3
TRANSVERSE REINFORCING (1)
AT JOINTS
DIMENSION | SHEET PANGLE SIZE
AND MAXIMUM S ﬂ
LONGEST | GAGE LONGITUDINAL DRIVE (Mfn H
SIDE, ALL SPACING SLIP = =
INCHES sno%%% BETWEEN MIN- = REIN-
TS o N |==> | HEMMED|ALTERNT| FORCED
RS 8/OR PLAIN | S SLIP [BAR SLIP|BAR SLIF
REINFORCING S SLIP
RECOM- | RECOM- | RECOM- | RECOM-
MENDED | MENDED | MENDED | MENDED
GAGE | GAGE | GAGE | GAGE
[P THRU 12| 26 NONE REQUIRED 1 26 26 24 24
13 - 18 24 NONE REQUIRED 1 24 24 24 24
19 - 30 24 1"X1"X1/8" @ 60 IN 1 - 24 24 24
31 - 36 22 1"X1"X1/8" @ 60 IN ] - - 22 22

(1) TRANSVERSE REINFORCING SIZE IS DETERMINED BY
DIMENSION OF SIDE TO WHICH ANGLE IS APPLIED.

(2) LONGITUDINAL JOINTS TO BE PITTSBURG OR SNAP LOCK TYPE.

DUCT CONSTRUCTION DETAIL /3

M-3

SCALE: NONE

DUCT LINER.

FASTENERS
(TYPICAL)

: SHEET METAL DUCT

ISCA N/

ALL ENDS OF LINER TO BE

COATED WITH ADHESIVE.

NOT MORE THAN 2"
FROM EDGE OF LINER.

DUCT LINER DETAIL

NONE

(5

M-3

SCALE:

THESE PLANS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT.

ROOF MOUNTED GAS HEAT/ELECTRIC COOL UNIT SCHEDULE

S.P. | COOLING CAP. | HEATING CAPACITY ELECTRICAL
NOM. EXT. MBH) 1ST/2ND STAGE| OSA OPERATING
MARK TONS MODEL NUMBER | SCFM IN._ | TOTAL | SENS. ( ) CFM VOLT /PH COMPRESSOR OFM | IFM MocP| mea WEIGHT LBS REMARKS
W.G. | MBH | MBH | ouTpuT INPUT NO.| RLA | LRA |FLA[FLA
2
1" LONG MINIMUM 3 48HJ004 1200 | .60 | 36.0 | 27.2 |65.6/93.1|82.0/115.0| 480 | 208/3 | 1 |10.3| 77.0 | .07 | 49| 30 |24.5 695
TRAILING EDGE 1/
H’" 5 48HJ006 1990 | .60 | 63.8 | 46.7 |120.0/96.0[120.0/150.0| 870 | 208/3 | 1 [17.3[123.0| 1.5 | 5.8 | 40.0 | 34.9 725
SINGLE
THICKNESS
TURNING
VANES NOTES: 1. COOLING CAPACITY AT 95°F AMBIENT, 85°Fdb AND 67°Fwb ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE.
2. CFM LISTED IS ACTUAL CFM AT ALTITUDE OF 5623 FT.
‘ 3. MANUFACTURER FOR MODEL NUMBER LISTED IS CARRIER, SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER APPROVED MANUFACTURERS.
. 4. PROVIDE INTEGRATED MODULATING ECONOMIZER CAPABLE OF 100% OUTSIDE AIR AND MEANS TO FULLY CLOSE DAMPER DURING
= | 'Eg/ég'NTGO /ENED PTARR/XEFE?_ UNOCCUPIED PERIODS OR WHEN INDOOR FAN IS SHUT DOWN. WITH BAROMETERIC RELIEF DAMPER,
|2 \ WITH SIDE OF DUCT. 5. PROVIDE EACH UNIT WITH NEW LOW VOLTAGE PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT WITH AUTOMATIC CHANGE OVER FOR TWO STAGES HEATING
AND TWO STAGES COOLING, SEVEN DAY PROGRAM WITH TWO STARTS AND STOPS PER DAY, AND PROVISIONS FOR DAMPER OPERATORS.
N K 6. PROVIDE EACH UNIT WITH COIL GUARDS ON OUTDOOR AIR COILS.
7. FUEL SOURCE FOR HEATING IS NATURAL GAS. PROVIDE & INSTALL IN UNITS, THE REQUIRED ORIFICE & REGULATOR KIT FOR
THE ALTITUDE AND GAS SUPPLIERS REQUIRMENTS. PROVIDE "GREEN STICKER" CERTIFICATION PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.
SINGLE THICKNESS TURNING VANE DETAIL /5\
SCALE: NONE M-3
NOTE:
L=1/4 W (4" MINIMUM.) REGISTER, LOUVER & GRILLE SCHEDULE
MAIN AIR L MARK TYPE MODEL CFM RANGE Noswlz'::AL REMARKS
DUCT
R-1 || CEILING RETURN GRILLE 355RL 800-1200 22x22 |1 @B
EX-1lCEILING EXHAUST GRILLE 355RL | 100-300 12X12
I
I// I
A _ (1)  MAXIMUM NC=26 @ MAXIMUM CFM NOTED.
S - AIR_BRANCH
- | DUCT (TYPICAL) (2) MANUFACTURER FOR MODEL SHOWN IS TITUS, SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER
~ X APPROVED MANUFACTURERS.
A
A (3  FINISH SHALL BE OFF-WHITE BAKED ENAMEL.
7
- ™~
e
e
VOLUME DAMPER ON ALL
FINAL RUN-OUTS TO DIFFUSERS
O] oFruser | NECK. AR DIST./SIDE
MARK| C.F.M. RANGE BLOW PATTERN
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR DUCT SIZE | CONN. A% | B
D- 1 AA
BRANCH CONNECTION DETAIL 4 175-250 12x12 | 8" sway | o Jpe | 50 25
SCALE: NONE M-3 D- 2 An
80-125 9Xx9 7" 3 WAY {pa 50 25
D- 3 AA
250-380 12X12 10"¢ 3 WAY QD% 50 25
D- 4 AA
ATTACH AIR CONDITIONING UNIT TO ROOF 80-125 9X9 7" 2 WAY DDB 50 50
CURB USING 1-1/2" WIDE 16 GAUGE
SHEET METAL STRAPS SCREWED IN
PLACE WITH AN MINIMUM OF TWO PER
SIDE TO PROVIDE SEISMIC BRACING. (1)  MAXIMUM NC=25 @ MAXIMUM CFM NOTED.
(2) SHALL BE TITUS TDC TYPE 3 FOR LAY-IN CEILINGS OR TYP 6 FOR HARD CEILINGS.
EggEAhéggN/I&D SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER APPROVED MANUFACTURERS.
CONDITIONING ECONOMIZER (3  FINISH SHALL BE OFF-WHITE BAKED ENAMEL.
UNIT (TYPICAL) INTAKE HOOD

SEE SCHEDULE

FLASHED AND COND. DRAIN LINE
COUNTER-FLASHED, EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE
INSULATED ROOF
CURB (TYPICAL)  \§ GAS PIPING MARK @ | area @] exr. |sones ELECTRICAL BAROM. | WIRE
ATTACH CURB TO ROOF SEE PLUMB. MODEL ACFM | S.P. |@ .250 DAMPER| SCREEN| DRIVE REMARKS
STRUCTURE USING 3" #8 = == NUMBER SERVED INW.G| INW.G. |voLt/pH/mz| MOTOR
SCREWS AT 12" INTERVALS WATTS
, / \\ ‘»,,\3/4" CONDENSATE
L
DA DRIP OVER E]F VCDBO30 | RESTROOMS | 250 | .250 | 4.6 115/1/60 150 ves | ves | orect | ceinG mounten® @
] ] i ;ROOF STRUCTURE EF FUME HOOD/
BELT UP BLAST
‘\/l/\§ ‘\/l/\§ > VUBK15 STORAGE RM 700 .050 8.5 115/1/60 1/6 HP YES ROOF MOUNTED @ @

FLEXIBLE CONNECTION
(TYPICAL SUPPLY AND
RETURN DUCT)

ROOFTOP PACKAGED ELECTRIC
COOL GAS HEAT DETAIL

NONE

SCALE:

D

FOR AIR QUAN.

3/4" VENTED - 2"
DEEP TRAP ON

PLANNING
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2390 WEST HIGHWAY 56
SUITE 4A
CEDAR CITY, UTAH 84720
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Sheet Title:

MECHANICAL
SCHEDULES
AND DETAILS

@ CFM AT JOB SITE ELEVATION OF 2820 FT.

@ MANUFACTURER FOR MODEL # SHOWN IS CARNES

(SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER APPROVED
MANUFACTURERS)

@ CONTROL: CONTROL FANS FROM LIGHT SWITCH.
@ PROVIDE WITH MODEL VXCAW WALL CAP AND DUCT FROM FAN OUTLET.

(5) CONTROL:

WALL SWITCH

@ PROVIDE FACTORY ROOF CURB

O
.

v
///////

. Mechanical Consulting

7

Utah Office: 1135 North Main, Bldg. B, Cedar City, UT. 84720

P.O. Box 5519, Glendale, AZ 85312-5519
8504 N. 59th AVE., Glendale, AZ.

Z R ] Robinson Engineering, P.C.
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GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES:

1- ALL PLUMBING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST STRINGENT OF APPLICABLE CODES
ORDINANCES, OR THE SPECIFICATIONS.

2-ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE PROPERLY VENTED TO THE ATMOSPHERE,

3-REFER TO MECHANICAL SHEETS FOR LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
AND DUCTWORK, AND CORRELATE ALL WORK TO FIT AVAILABLE SPACE.

4-WATER PIPING, VENT AND GAS PIPING SHALL BE RUN ABOVE CEILING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN.

5-FOR INDIVIDUAL LINE SIZES TO FIXTURES SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON THIS SHEET.
6-DUE TO THE CLOSE PROXIMITY OF THE WATER, VENT AND DRAIN PIPING AS WELL

AS DUCTWORK, THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION
WITH THE MECHANICAL AND SHEET METAL CONTRACTORS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

7-SEE SCHEMATICS SHEET P-3 FOR PIPE SIZES.

8-PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL, HINGED ACCESS DOOR IN RESTROOM WALL FOR TRAP
PRIMER VALVES.

4

. 3" VIR

3!!

=
aa
aa
as
-

444494

rs" VTRl o
'/_\_-V_ — N —_— =<

TELRY

L]

PIPE SIZE wasTe | cotD | HoT | coms. |\ .o cop | HoT | come.
MARK FIXTURE REMARKS QUAN| F.U. W,’_.*LER W,’}LER W,’}LER F.U. W,ﬁ‘LER W,’_E‘LER W,’_.*LER
TRAP | WASTE| VENT | cw. | HwW. EACH | EacH | EacH | EACH | TOTAL | ToTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL
WATER CLOSET " " . — |FLUSH VALVE W/PROXIMITY SENSOR, FLOOR MOUNTED, STANDARD
@ EXISTING INT. | 4 2 1/2 HEIGHT MAX 1.6 GPF 3 6 10 0 10 18 30 0 30
5§ 5y § FLUSH VALVE W/PROXIMITY SENSOR, FLOOR MOUNTED, 18" RIM
@ WATER CLOSET INT. 4 2 1/ - HEIGHT (ADA), MAX 16 GPF 1 6 10 0 10 6 10 0 10
@ URINAL INT. | 3 o - - WATERLESS, NO FLUSH TYPE, WALL HUNG, @@ 2 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
@ LAVATORY 1-174" | 1174 | 1-172¢ | 1720 | 1/2% | SELF SUPPORTING 20" x 18", MAX, 0.5 GPM FLOW RESTRICTOR | 3 1 15 | 15 2 3 4.5 4.5 6
@ LAVATORY (EXISTING) | 1-1/4" | 1-1/4" | 11720 | 1720 | 172 EXISTING FIXTURE TO REMAIN. 2 1 15 | 1.5 2 2 3.0 3.0 4
" " " . STAINLESS STEEL, COUNTER TOP W/SINGLE VAVLE GOOSENECK
FLOOR DRAIN 2" 2" 2" - - WITH DEEP SEAL P-TRAP 4 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
TOTAL (FU.) | 58 | 775 | 7.5 80
GPM 345 | 13.7 36
@ WHEN MOUNTED PER ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS, ADA ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS ARE SATISFIED.
@ TO BE SAME MANUFACTURER AS OTHER WATERLESS URINALS ON CAMPUS
FALCON F—1000. I_ E G E N D
MEANING SYMBOL OR MEANING SYMBOL OR
ABBREVIATION ABBREVIATION
HOT WATER LINE | WAL CLEANOUT Weo
COLD WATER LINE — VENT THRU ROOF VIR
VENTULNE | ——m—————— CLEANOUT co
WASTE LINE — — — — CLEANOUT TO GRADE COTG
CONDENSATE DRAIN cD BALL VALVE A4
UNION — | — TRAP PRIMER L
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DEMOLITION PLAN

KEYED DEMOLITION NOTES:

QSOOOO @

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

EXISTING URINAL TO BE REMOVED, CAP WATER SUPPLY
AND WASTE STUB AT WALL, PROVIDE CHROME COVER
PLATES AT WALL OPENING.

EXISTING WATER CLOSET TO BE REMOVED,
TERMINATE WASTE LINE BEHIND WALL.

EXISTING LAVATORY TO REMAIN,

EXISTING WASTE & VENT PIPING TO REMAIN.

EXISTING SERVICE SINK TO REMAIN

EXISTING CW & HW LINES TO REMAIN

CONNECT NEW 4" WASTE TO EXISTING J~
AT THIS POINT BELOW FLOOR.

EXISTING WASTE UNDER/
LOWER FLOOR

L-2

_l_-l_—l

4" WASTE DOWN, TIE TO 5"
WASTE BELOW FLOOR IN LOWER
LEVEL LAUNDRY ROOM, SAW CUT

FLOOR TO MAKE CONNECTION
AND REPAIR FLOOR e
|

1 J

Vv

1

Fo—1 W/ EE

:_Al_ﬂ “_l_A:

WC-2

W/TP

| 2" VENT CONNECT TO
EXISTING 4" VENT RISER

|/

PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

THESE PLANS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT.
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EXISTING GAS METER SLEEVE THRU WALL WHERE PIPE

/ / ENTERS THE ATTIC

P

[ G G G G
({1~
O
O
(&)
(O]
1) =§

CAPPED STUB FOR FUTURE CONNECTION TO

EXISTING TWO ROOF TOP UNITS, 250 MBTU TOTAL

)
L/

GAS SHUT-OFF T T \

SOLINOID VALVE ™

1 . 3/4" 7
e

KEYED PIPING NOTES:

1/2" TYPICAL J
q FOR EACH ROW

N\
N
OF WORK STATIONS
U Y \

PANIC BUTTON W/MANUAL KEY RESET
FOR GAS SHUT-OFF (TYPICAL OF TWO)

EXISTING 1-1/2" CW & HW
FROM BELOW

EXISTING 1" HOT WATER LINE IN CEILING OF ROOM IN

BASEMENT BELOW. TAP THIS LINE FOR HOT WATER
SUPPLY TO NEW LAVATORIES.

EXISTING 1-1/2" COLD WATER IN LOWER FLOOR
CEILING, TAP THIS LINE FOR MENS ROOM COLD
WATER SUPPLY

WASTE PIPING FOR THE LAB SINKS SERVES
AS A COMBINATION WASTE AND VENT,
CONNECT TO DRY VENT RISER AS SHOWN ON
FLOOR PLAN SHEET P-1

OFFICE: (435) 586-8510
FAX: (435) 586-4873
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PHIX CARTRIDGE SYSTEM BY
GREENTURTLE FOR ACID
NEUTRALIZATION (TYPICAL)

E E

3/4
E

1/2::

t

]

gy

i

h

LAB WORK STATION (TYP. SECTION)

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

TP_WITH ACCESS DOOR

1

PN N

y
1" STUB TO _/ -/
NEW wC

PIPING FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
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- EXISTING 4"VENT RISER

WOMENS RESTROOM PLUMBING SCHEMATIC

SCALE: NONE

/l/( P .
\/— EXISTING 1" HW /\/ 1-1/4" ~

N 3/4" »</
(-0

7
1-1/4" TO LAB SINKS
TP /
RN e

\\/L@ |

MENS RESTROOM PIPING SCHEMATIC

SCALE: NONE

/G

/ ;

[&]
2" _/

[&]

(&)

(O]

O

EXISTING METER, VERIFY

CAPACITY WITH SUPPLIER,
1/4 PSI PRESSURE REGUIRED

/ EXISTING 1-1/2" CW

1-1/4" CAPPED
STUB FOR FUTURE
CONNCTION TO

EXISTING RTU'S
> 250 MBTU EST.

WORK STATION
VALVE TYP. OF 15

5 MBTU

GAS PIPING SCH

]/2" _/

SHUT-OFF
SOLINOID
VALVE

N

(&)

FUME CABINET
5 MBTU

G

EMATIC

o

RS
\ H
1-1/2" 7 G\ /‘;A/ G
T G/\

AC-2
150 MBTU

G/ ;
/ /G/a ™

/G ©

’ <G?g3ru

S
ot

1-1/4"

G

(&)

SCALE: NONE

THESE PLANS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT.
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EXISTING 5" WASTE > \<
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MENS RESTROOM PLUMBING SCHEMATIC

SCALE: NONE
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JANITOR

TOILET ROOM

16 GENERAL NOTES: ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
’ NOTE: ALL SYMBOLS MAY NOT BE USED DOTTED SYMBOLS INDICATE EXISTING FIXTURE, EQUIPMENT, ETC.
" @ 1. REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND CIRCUIT SYMBOL | EXPLANATION SYMBOL | EXPLANATION
2 CONDUIT IN CONFLICT WITH THIS ELECTRICAL PLAN. COORDINATE ALL
- REQ’S WITH OWNER. REMOVE CIRCUIT CONDUIT BACK TO NEAREST —H— %R%%SREL'¥E§N'NT%8ATE NUMBER OF CONDUCTIORS S SINGLE POLE SWITCH
JUNCTION BOX. MAINTAIN POWER TO DOWNLINE DEVICES. EXTEND
CIRCUIT CONDUIT AS REQUIRED. RETURN ANY REMOVED DEVICES TO — | BRANCH CIRCUIT CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL S, TWO POLE SWITCH
OWNER OR DISPOSE OF THEM AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.
K - 2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE DURING THE —— — —| BRANCH CIRCUIT CONCEALED IN GROUNG OF FLOOR $3 | 3-WAY SWITCH
BIDDING PROCESS TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT.
+—73| BRANCH CIRCUIT HOMERUNS TO PANEL S, 4—WAY SWITCH
= LIGHTING AND POWER PANELBOARD $ DIMMER SWITCH
KEYED NOTES: @ MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SYMBOL Sk KEYED SWITCH
=
o
& @ EXISTING FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO REMAIN. PROVIDE @ KEYED NOTE REFERENCE & TIMER SWITCH
o NEW DEVICE. INSTALL EXISTING CONDUCTORS IN CONDUIT.
g @ APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD. 9 JUNCTION BOX Sm | MANUAL STARTER WITH THERMAL OVERLOAD
<3> EXISTING PANEL "F” TO REMAIN. &= DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET Sr EXHAUST FAN TIMER SWITCH
&> EXISTING PANEL "B” TO REMANN. @ | QUAD RECEPTACLE OUTLET $98® | CONTROLLING SWITCH (LETTER INDICATES CONTROL CIRCUIT)
<& EXISTING MDP BELOW. & | SPUT WIRED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET ® OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH (CELLING MOUNTED)
&> EXISTING FACP. WP
&= | DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WEATHERPROOF AND GFCI $oc | OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH
@ REMOVE EXISTING SPEAKER AND ASSOCIATED CIRCUIT CONDUIT GFCl e RECEPTACLE GUTE W RO
COMPLETE.
orc1 S | FAULT CIRCUM INTERRUPTION PROTECTION SS DOUBLE SINGLE POLE SWITCH
REMOVE EXISTING RECEPTACLE AND ASSOCIATED CIRCUIT CONDUIT
VAN B COMPLETE. MAINTAIN POWER TO ALL DOWNLINE DEVICES. EWC & | RECEPTACLE ELECTRIC WATER COOLER (EWC) Q MOTOR OUTLET
%( D@ @ @ @ REMOVE EXISTING DATA OUTLET AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT E= 220V RECEPTACLE OUTLET D THERMOSTAT OUTLET
5 J ] COMPLETE.
i - ” Q> REMOVE EXISTING DATA/VOICE OUTLET AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT & ISOLATED GROUND RECEPTACLE REMOTE SENSOR OUTLET
g ) COMPLETE.
4 < & &> REMOVE EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT [@] | RECEPTACLE FLOOR MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN
" S : COMPLETE.
@ g <>(1\ g I @ REMOVE EXISTING CLOCK SYSTEM CONTROL AND ASSOCIATED CIRCUIT @ SPECIAL RECEPTACLE BELL
o o ~ CONDUIT COMPLETE.
=~ h DISCONNECT SWITCH O] PUSHBUTTON
2 @ EXISTING POWER/DATA MOLDING TO REMAIN.
D \ﬂ\ 0 AN @ EXISTING PANEL "A” TO REMAIN. $ZXh | MOTOR STARTER ® VOLUME CONTROL
| A B [0 1| FLUORESCENT FIXTURE (TYPICAL) SPEAKER
& - ey | EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT (LTHONIA PS1400 OR EQUIV) Y TELEPHONE OUTLET
|
ﬂ@ , O SURFEACE OR PENDANT MOUNTED FIXTURE > COMPUTER DATA OUTLET
1
: RECESSED FIXTURE v NETWORK AND VOICE OUTLET
O WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE TELEVISION OUTLET
N — e WALL PACK ® FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE
& === | FLUORESCENT STRIP Fl FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE
-
3 =LL | TRACK LIGHTING % FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE
D) ” )
@ O, @ 4—8 | EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT X FIRE ALARM STROBE
& F1 FIXTURE TYPE SYMBOL Q, SMOKE ALARM BATTERY—BACKED
) WALL MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT (SINGLE FACE) Q SMOKE DETECTOR
]
]
i R WALL MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT (DOUBLE FACE) Q, SMOKE ALARM
’ E@ ‘ ® CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT [F/S] | FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER
L)
\ ) CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT (DOUBLE FACE) Q, DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR
<3>( D — FEEDER TAG ROOM NUMBER
L + ?® =
/ & &R 203
j 83 o QD @ /\ | CITY COMMENTS REVISIONS 12/17/2007
O — hd
@® 03 & 03 [FACP]
o @
'
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3 5 | 6 | 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 24
E/EXISTING PANEL "F"
4 EXISTING TEL. TERM. BOARD 1. REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND CIRCUIT
2 CONDUIT IN CONFLICT WITH THIS ELECTRICAL PLAN. COORDINATE ALL
o REQ'S WITH OWNER. REMOVE CIRCUIT CONDUIT BACK TO NEAREST
JUNCTION BOX. MAINTAIN POWER TO DOWNLINE DEVICES. EXTEND
CIRCUIT CONDUIT AS REQUIRED. RETURN ANY REMOVED DEVICES TO
OWNER OR DISPOSE OF THEM AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.
- 2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE DURING THE
BIDDING PROCESS TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT.
=
(@]
2 @ EXISTING SIDEWALL MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN TO REMAIN.
= @ EXISTING EXIT SIGN/BUGEYE TO REMAIN.
= @ REMOVE EXISTING EXIT SIGN/BUGEYE AND ASSOCIATED CIRCUIT
CONDUIT COMPLETE. MAINTAIN POWER TO ALL DOWNLINE DEVICES.
@ REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED CIRCUIT CONDUIT
COMPLETE. MAINTAIN POWER TO ALL DOWNLINE DEVICES.
@ REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT SWITCH AND ASSOCIATED CIRCUIT CONDUIT
COMPLETE. MAINTAIN POWER TO ALL DOWNLINE DEVICES.
<e> EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN. CLEAN AND RE—LAMP.
@ EXISTING LIGHT SWITCH LOCATION TO REMAIN. PROVIDE NEW DEVICE
AND COVERPLATE.
3 — = — = — =
<6>{f>§ & J L O, & L Oa L Qa ;&
S @
= = =1 YO
|_9'°_|<6> S |_9°_|<6> <6>|_9°_| |
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T Odiel &lol &lo SORISTRYZ
& 10| o] &lol . &lo]
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NEW CONTACTOR "LC”
NEW PANEL "LA”
EXISTING PANEL “F”
EXISTING TEL. TERM. BOARD

STORAGE@

&

EggPUTER A @
Z®7 EKI/ %%
1" |C. 5 / (80 CARDELADH (10 CANDELA) /\

FUTURE PROJECTOR Q@

1

®
LAB 8/
STORACE B3

/

|

SLA-10 BCDVAQ/OVERHEAD PR(

E— T 21 S > O LA-10

109
1 \O\!E. HEAD RROJECTOR
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LA-10
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RESTROOM

®® ®<3>
FOYER

D A )
A\ LA=25 4 | 2N

{15 CANDELAJR] A P25 il S

— 1

@ & 5 AR A
&

SIS

— -

JANITOR

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM
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+44”
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NEW PANEL "LB”

o

CONFERENCE

=
&

WORK ROOM@ —]
®
. I
o . NGt
N4

LB—1 w o8

ZQ & & _
%LB% ®®LB"1% % LB-3 ®®LB"3% ?} LB-5

STAFF TEACHERS'
OFFICE LOUNGE

CUSTODIAL

STORAGE RECERTION
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30 CANDELA

CLASSROOM

NEW ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND CIRCUIT
CONDUIT IN CONFLICT WITH THIS ELECTRICAL PLAN.
REQ’S WITH OWNER. REMOVE CIRCUIT CONDUIT BACK TO NEAREST

JUNCTION BOX.

CIRCUIT CONDUIT AS REQUIRED.

OWNER OR DISPOSE OF THEM AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.

2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE DURING THE
BIDDING PROCESS TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT.

MAINTAIN POWER TO DOWNLINE DEVICES.
RETURN ANY REMOVED DEVICES TO

COORDINATE ALL
EXTEND

KEYED NOTES:

N

OO POOOOD VPR RPPYVY ORIV DOP

HUBBELL HBLWSCS2 BOX.

PULL ONE CAT6 AND ONE RG6/U TO JUNCTION BOX.
EXISTING FIRE ALARM LOCATION WITH NEW DEVICE.

RELOCATED EXISTING FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT WITH NEW DEVICE.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING PANEL “F”.

EXISTING PANEL "B”".
EXISTING MDP BELOW.

EXISTING FACP ABOVE.

EXISTING PANEL "A”

EXISTING POWER/DATA MOLDING.

NEW POWER/DATA MOLDING.
EXISTING MOLDING.

MOUNT 4"X4"X4” JUNCTION BOX ABOVE CEILING.
CHANNEL NYLON SURFACE RACEWAY (HUBBELL PB3) FROM
JUNCTION BOX TO INTERFACE BOX MOUNTED ON WALL.

POWER POLE W/ 5 CAT6. TERMINATE ON VISIPATCH BLOCK IN ROOM

212F.

POWER POLE W/ 3 CAT6. TERMINATE ON VISIPATCH BLOCK IN ROOM

212F.

RECEPTACLE AND DATA/PHONE OUTLET FOR PRINTER. VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION AND POWER REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ROUGH IN.

ALL DATA OUTLETS IN THIS AREA TO BE RUN TO ROOM 212F AND

MATCH HEIGHT AND STYLE OF

TERMINATED ON VISIPATCH BLOCKS.

ALL DATA OUTLETS IN THIS AREA TO BE RUN TO TEL. TERM. BOARD

IN CUSTODIAL ROOM.

EXISTING TEL. TERM. BOARD BELOW.

NEW BOX TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED.

SINGLE—CHANNEL NYLON SURFACE RACEWAY (HUBBELL PP1).
E.C. SHALL CONNECT POWER TO FURNITURE AS REQUIRED.

MOUNT DATA OUTLET IN HUBBELL SC3098A W/ SS309T

CONTROL SWITCH FOR FUME HOOD.

CONTROL SWITCH FOR POWERED SCREEN.

NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICE.

MASTER SHUT—OFF SWITCH FOR LAB TABLE POWER.

CONTACTOR "LC”

TIE INTO EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

NEW BOX TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED.

THREE—CHANNEL NYLON SURFACE RACEWAY (HUBBELL PB3).
POWER POLE W/ 6 CAT6. TERMINATE ON TEL. TERM. BOARD IN

CUSTODIAL ROOM.

RUN THREE

RUN ALL CONDUCTORS IN

CONNECT TO

RUN ALL CONDUCTORS IN
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NEW ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND CIRCUIT
CONDUIT IN CONFLICT WITH THIS ELECTRICAL PLAN. COORDINATE ALL
REQ'S WITH OWNER. REMOVE CIRCUIT CONDUIT BACK TO NEAREST
JUNCTION BOX. MAINTAIN POWER TO DOWNLINE DEVICES. EXTEND
CIRCUIT CONDUIT AS REQUIRED. RETURN ANY REMOVED DEVICES TO
OWNER OR DISPOSE OF THEM AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.

2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE DURING THE
BIDDING PROCESS TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT.

KEYED NOTES:

EXISTING SIDEWALL MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN.

EXISTING EXIT SIGN/BUGEYE.
EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE CLEANED AND RE-LAMPED.

EXISTING LIGHT SWITCH LOCATION WITH NEW DEVICE AND
COVERPLATE.

EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE CLEANED AND RE—-LAMPED. CONNECT TO
NEW OCCUPANCY SENSOR AND NEW CIRCUIT.

EXIT SIGN/EMERGENCY FIXTURE TO BE ON UNSWITCHED
(CONTINUOUS) CIRCUIT.

EXHAUST FAN CONTROLLED WITH LIGHTS.
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3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
EQU'PMENT SCHEDULE EXISTING PANEL SCHEDULE "A" EXISTING PANEL SCHEDULE "F"
PANEL: EXISTING "A" BUS AMPS: EXISTING USE PANEL: EXISTING "F" BUS AMPS: EXISTING USE
NEMA FLA VOLTAGE: 208Y/ 120 VOLTS PHASE: 3 MAIN LUGS ONLY E = Equipment Load M = Motor Load VOLTAGE: 208Y/ 120 VOLTS PHASE: 3 MAIN LUGS ONLY E = Equipment Load M = Motor Load
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION VOLTS | PHASE DISC. FUSE | gtarRTER | HP OR VA ('v?gA) MOUNTING:  FLUSH WIRE: 4 MINIMUM EQUIPMENT RATING:  EXSTING L = Lighting Load K=Kitchen Equipment MOUNTING:  SURFACE WIRE: 4 MINIMUM EQUIPMENT RATING:  EXSTING L = Lighting Load K=Kitchen Equipment
ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1 R = Receptacle Load ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1 R =Receptacle Load
INTEGRAL | REMARKS: REMARKS:
@ EXHAUST FAN 120 ! PLUG 150 W BREAKER FEEDER CKT. LOAD LOAD/PHASE (VA) CKT. LOAD FEEDER BREAKER BREAKER FEEDER CKT. LOAD LOAD/PHASE (VA) CKT. LOAD FEEDER BREAKER
CIRCUIT NAME CIRCUIT NAME CIRCUIT NAME CIRCUIT NAME
ROOF TOP UNIT 208 3 30A - ﬁdc';f AMPS |POLE C |WIRE| GRD| USE |WATTS WATTS| USE POLE| AMPS | No. AMPS |POLE C |WIRE| GRD| USE |WATTS WATTS| USE POLE| AMPS
> 2
/AC\ . . 34.9 2
ROOF TOP UNIT 208 3 60A MCA 5
8
INTEGRAL _ 12.9
@ FUME HOOD 120 1 PLog £ 1
NOTE: VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS, QUANTITIES, AND CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS (i.e. VOLTAGE, PHASE, FLA, ETC.) WITH 14
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS/SUBMITTALS BEFORE BEGINNING ROUGH IN. 16
MAXIMUM VALUES INDICATED. FINAL BREAKER/FUSE & DISCONNECT SIZE SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MANUFACTURER'S EXSTING 18
RECOMMENDATION FOR ACTUAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED. EXISTING gg
24
CONTACTOR gg
NAME: LC 30
LOCATION: NEXT TO NEW PANEL "LA" gi
MOUNTING:  SURFACE 36
#e PANEL LB 38 PANEL LA
RELAY 'y | AUTOMATION SCHEDULE e — 20 —
NUMBER | AMP | POLE SUPPLY AREA SERVED SWITCH* | A B [ D E #8 —_ 42 —_
NOTES :
! 20 | 1 La-2 LAB TABLES i oA | OB @C |DEMAND 1. ALL INSULATION ON CONDUCTORS TO BE THHN UNLESS NOTED @A | @B C |DEMAND 1. ALL INSULATION ON CONDUCTORS TO BE THHN UNLESS NOTED
2 20 | 1 LA-4 LAB TABLES X LIGHTING LOAD (VA) OTHERWISE. INSULATION ON ALL UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR LIGHTING LOAD (VA) OTHERWISE. INSULATION ON ALL UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR
3 20 | 1 LA-6 LAB TABLES A LIGHTING CONTINOUS LOAD PER NEC 210.20(A) (VA) CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHW. INSULATION ON ALL LIGHTING CONTINOUS LOAD PER NEC 210.20(A) (VA) CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHW. INSULATION ON ALL
f 1 20 ] RECEPTACLE LOAD PER NEC 220.44 (VA) UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHW. RECEPTACLE LOAD PER NEC 220.44 (VA) UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHW.
Automation Schedules: (A) Auto ON / Auto OFF EQUIPMENT LOAD (VA) 2. RECEPTACLE LOAD CALCULATED AS PER SECTION 220 OF THE EQUIPMENT LOAD (VA) 2. RECEPTACLE LOAD CALCULATED AS PER SECTION 220 OF THE
(B) Manual ON / Auto OFF 25% LARGEST MOTOR (VA) NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. 25% LARGEST MOTOR (VA) NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.
(C) Dusk - Dawn KITCHEN EQUIPMENT LOAD (VA) 3. PANEL COVER SHALL BE FIELD MARKED FOR FLASH PROTECTION KITCHEN EQUIPMENT LOAD (VA) 3. PANEL COVER SHALL BE FIELD MARKED FOR FLASH PROTECTION
(D) Dusk - Auto OFF 0 UNITS @ 100% (PER NEC TABLE 220.56) WITH APERMANENT LABEL AS REQUIRED BY THE NATIONAL s UNITS @ #REF! (PER NEC TABLE 220.56) WITH APERMANENT LABEL AS REQUIRED BY THE NATIONAL
(E) Deylight Sensor OTAL LOAD (VA = ELECTRICAL CODE SECTION 110. LABEL SHALL READ AS TOTAL LOAD (VA - ELECTRICAL CODE SECTION 110. LABEL SHALL READ AS
FOLLOWS: FOLLOWS:
*SEE PLAM FOR LOCATIOM OF LOW WOLTAGE SwWITCH TOTAL LOAD (AMPS):. / % "DANGER: POTENTIAL ARC FLASH HAZARD" TOTAL LOAD (AMPS):. / % "DANGER: POTENTIAL ARC FLASH HAZARD"
MOTE: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SPACE IN THIS PANEL FOR FUTURE EXPANSION
FEEDER SCHEDULE PANEL SCHEDULE PANEL SCHEDULE
PANEL: B BUS AMPS: 100 USE PANEL: [A BUS AMPS: 100 USE
CONDUIT SIZE { CONDUCTORS | GND. CONDUIT SIZE | CONDUCTORS | GND. CONDUIT SIZE | CONDUCTORS | GND. VOLTAGE:  208Y/ 120VOLTS PHASE: 3 MAIN LUGS ONLY E = Equipment Load M = Motor Load VOLTAGE:  208Y/ 120 VOLTS PHASE: 3 MAIN LUGS ONLY E = Equipm ent Load M= Motor Load
TYPE PVC EMT |QUAN.| size | COND. TYPE PVC EMT |QuaN.| size | COND. TYPE PVC EMT |QuUAN.| size | COND. MOUNTING: ~ SURFACE WIRE: 4 MINIMUM EQUIPMENT RATING: 10,000 AMPS (RMS-SYM) L = Lighting Load K=Kitchen Equipment MOUNTING:  SURFACE WIRE: 4 MINIMUM EQUIPMENT RATING: 10,000 AMPS (RMS-SYM) L = Lighting Load K=Kitchen Equipment
- - - ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1 R = Receptacle Load ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1 R = Receptacle Load
QD| /4" | 3/47 | 2 | 12 | #12 |@D]| 17 1 | 2 2 | #6 [@D| 2 | 2 | 2 |#250| #4 REMARKS: - - . REMARKS:
i # BREAKER FEEDER CKT. LOAD LOAD/PHASE (VA) CKT. LOAD FEEDER BREAKER BREAKER FEEDER CKT. LOAD LOAD/PHASE (VA) CKT. LOAD FEEDER BREAKER
G| 3/4" | 3/4" | 3 | #12 | #12 |GD1-1/4"1-1/4"| 3 #2 | 46 |G| 27 2" 3 [ #250( #4 No. | amps |poLe| CIRCUTNAME |- l\irel GrD| use |waTTs warTs| use |GRD|wiRg c | CIRCUTNAME 1560 E| AmPs | No. No. | amps |[poLe| CIRCUTNAME | ¢ ke rD| use |waTTs WATTS USE | GRD|WIRE C CIRCUTNAME * poLe| AmPS | No.
N . N ) ) 7 20 7 RECP - OFFICE 2| #2 | R 540 700 T | 72 | 712 LGHTS 7 >0 > 1 20 T |PRINTER - COMP. LAB #12 | #12 | E | 1,200 900 R | #12 | #12 RECP. - LAB 1 20 2
3/4 3/4 4 #12 | #12 1-1/4"1-1/4"| 4 #2 #6 2-1/2"2—-1/2"| 4 | #250| #4 3 20 1 RECF - OFFICE #2812 | R 540 1500 E &2 [#2 PLUG MOLD 1 20 7 3 20 1 | RECP.-COMP. LAB #12 | #12 | R 540 900 R | #12 | #12 RECP. - LAB 1 20 4
5 20 1 RECP - LOUNGE #12 | #12 R 540 1 6 5 20 1 RECP. - COMP. LAB #12 | #12 R 900 900 R #12 | #12 RECP. - LAB 1 20 6
3/4" | 3/47 2 #10 | #10 @ 1-1/4"1-1/4"] 2 #1 #6 2" 2" 2 #300 | #4 7 20 1 RECP - CLASSRM #12 | #12 R 1.080 1 3 7 20 1 RECP. - COMP. LAB #12 | #12 R 900 a00 R #12 | #12 RECP. - CLASSRM 1 20 8
9 20 1 RECP - CLASSRM #12 | #12 R 1.080 1 10 9 20 1 RECP. - COMP. LAB #12 | #12 R 900 720 R #12 | #12 RECP - MISC. 1 20 10
» » R R Y 11 20 ] RECP - CLASSRM #2 [ #12 | R | 1080 ] 1 11 20 1 | RECP.- COMP. LAB #2 | #12 | R 900 1200 | E | #12 | #12 SCREEN - CLASSRM | 1 20 12
3/4" | 3/4 3 | #10 | #10 |GDON=-1/4"1-1/4"| 3 #1 | #6 2-1/2"[2—1/2"| 3 | #300 | #4 — | Recr - clasen 2 #e R T 1.080 3 12 | 20 1| RECP.- COMP. LAB 712 #12 | R | 720 1600 | E | #12 |#12 PROJECTOR - CLASSRM |_1 20 | 14
N - - - 5 7 7 6 15 20 1 | PROJECTOR - COMP. #12 | #12 | E | 1,500 1200 | E | #12 | #12 PRINTER - LAB 1 20 16
3/4" | 3/4 4 | #10 | #10 1-1/2"1-1/2"| 4 #1 | #6 3" |2-1/2"| 4 | #300| #4 = 7 7 15 17 | 20 i FUME HOOD w2 | #2 | E | 1548 360 R | #12 | #12 RECP - RESTROOM 1 — 18
5 =5 3 SPARE SPARE 3 =5 =5 19 20 1 SCREEN - LAB #12 | #12 | E | 1,200 1386 | L | #12 | #12 LIGHTS - LAB 1 — 20
3/4" | 3/4 2 #8 | #10 (@ [1-1/47|1=1/4"| 2 |#1/0]| #6 @3> 2" 2" 2 | #350 | #4 > 5 3 SPARE SPARE 3 =5 =5 21 20 7 | PROJECTOR- LAB #12 | #12 | E_ | 1,500 1148 | L | #12 | #12 LIGHTS - CLASSRM 1 20 2
) 23 20 1 SPARE SPARE 1 20 24 gg - 1 ggﬁgg ggﬁgg 1 - gg
3/4" | 3/47 | 3 | #8 | #10 |GIO [1-1/2"[1-1/2"| 3 |[#1/0]| #6 2-1/2"|2=1/2"| 3 | #350 | #4 NOTES :
oA | OB C |DEMAND 1. ALL INSULATION ON CONDUCTORS TO BE THHN UNLESS NOTED gg gg 1 ggﬁgg ggﬁgg 1 gg gg
» " aonlq 1 s » |o_q /om LIGHTING LOAD {VA) 792 0 0 792 OTHERWISE. INSULATION ON ALL UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR :
3/4 3/4 N #8 #1 ° 1 1/2 1 1/2 N #1/0 #6 ’ : 1/2 * #350 #3 LIGHTING CONTINOUS LOAD PER NEC 210.20(A) (VA) CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHW. TNSULATION ONALL DA []5) @c DEMAND 1%NISULATION ON CONDUCTORS TOBE THHN UNLESS NOTED
” » RECEPTACLE LOAD PER NEC 220.44 (VA UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHW. :
3/4" [ 3/4" | 2 #6 | #10 | @20 [1-1/4"1-1/4"[ 2 |#2/0]| #6 2 2 2 | #400 | #3 EQUIPMENT LOAD {VA) A 2. RECEPTACLE LOAD CALCULATED AS PER SECTION 220 OF THE LIGHTING LOAD (VA) OTHERWISE. INSULATION ON ALL UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR
' LIGHTING CONTINOUS LOAD PER NEC 210.20(A) (VA) CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHW. INSULATION ON ALL
) - " - 25% LARGEST MOTOR (VA) NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. _
3/47 | 3/47 3 #6 | #10 |Q@20[1-1/2"1-1/2"| 3 |#2/0| #6 2-1/2"|2-1/2"| 3 | #400| #3 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT LOAD (VA) 3. PANEL COVER SHALL BE FIELD MARKED FOR FLASH PROTECTION EEEFPPJQS#I?_&E\)SD PER NEC 220.44 (VA) VNDERGROUND EXTERIOR CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHW.
(VA) 2. RECEPTACLE LOAD CALCULATED AS PER SECTION 220 OF THE
0 UNITS @ 100% (PER NEC TABLE 220.56) WITH APERMANENT LABEL AS REQUIRED BY THE NATIONAL : NATIONAL ELECTRICAL GODE
17 17 4 #6 | #10 2" 2" 4 |#2/0| #6 3" 3" 4 | #400| #3 ELECTRICAL CODE SECTION 110. LABEL SHALL READ AS 25% LARGEST MOTOR (VA) :
TOTAL LOAD (VA) 2412 | 3120 | 1,620 | 7,350 FOLLOWS: KITCEELTNIIET%Ug“qE(I)\II '—(gég (r:/éé TABLE 220.56) 3- PANEL COVER SHALL BE FIELD MARKED FOR FLASH PROTECTION
" ” TOTAL LOAD (AMPS): 20 26 14 20 "DANGER: POTENTIAL ARC FLASH HAZARD" % : WITH APERMANENT LABEL AS REQUIRED BY THE NATIONAL
3/4" | 3/4” 2 #4 #8 @3 [1-1/2" 1-1/4"| 2 |#3/0| #6 2-1/272-1/2" 2 | #500| #3 TOTAL LOAD (VA) 05 T 5405 T 5508 ELECTRICAL CODE SECTION 110. LABEL SHALL READ AS FOLLOWS:
_ : : ’ ’ "DANGER: POTENTIAL ARC FLASH HAZARD"
G| 1 - 5 4 5 |G| 2 " s |#3/0| 46 3 |o—1/27 3 | 4500| 43 TOTAL LOAD (AMPS). 73 70 48 65
— T T e e T T s LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
1-1/4"1-1/47| 4 4 #8 #3/0| # / 3 # # FIXTURE FIXTURE FIXTURE LAMPS FIXTURE REMARKS
3| 1 " ) 43 45 1—1/27l12| 2 [#as0]| #a 2-1/272-1/2"| 2 |#e00| #3 NUMBER | MANUFACTURER CATALOG # TYPE QTY. |VOLTS|WATTS]| MOUNTING
LITHONIA AFV 26DTT 6AR GEB
» » GAD » » 3 4/0 4 | GeO " " 3 600 3 PORTFOLIO C6032-E-6001-LI (TRIPLE)
CD| 1 ! 3 #3 #8 G| 2 2 #4/0| #4 |GED| 3 3 # # F1 OMEGA S626QPLU-T6CS 26DTT 1 120 27 RECESSED  |PROVIDE WITH ELECTRONIC BALLAST
. ,, ” ,, 4 Jon ” LIGHTOLIER 1102T26U-1113TCL
1-1/4"[1-1/4" 4 #3 | #8 3 2-1y27[ 4 [#4/0( #4 3-1/2"|3-1/2"| 4 | #600| #3 PRESCOLITE CFT632EB-STF602 7N | CITY CONMENTS REVISIONS 12/17/2007
NOTE: LITHONIA LB 232 GEB
1. GROUND CONDUCTOR SIZE IS NOT APPLICABLE FOR PARALLEL PHASE CONDUCTORS. METALUX WS-232A-EB8&1
2. ALL INSULATION SHALL THHN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - DAYBRITE CAN232-1/2EB Fa218/sP35 | o | o0 | e SURFACE | Loy DE WITH ELECTRONIC BALLAST
3. PVC CONDUIT SIZE IS BASED ON SCHEDULE 40 PVC. PVC IS APPROVED FOR UNDERGROUND FEEDERS ONLY LIGHTOLIER WAA4A232-50 ECO CEILING
LS| PR 232 SSO
COLUMBIA WCOWA4-232-EBBLHUNY
LITHONIA 2GT8 232 A12125 GEB No. REVISIONS/SUBMISSIONS DATE
6"X6"X48" GUTTER METALUX 2GR8-232-EB81
F32T8/SP35 LAY-IN
/ F3 DA\I(_I?SIIQITE 5;23285232-212-;,%2% Foo 2 120 66 SRID PROVIDE WITH ELECTRONIC BALLAST A REMODEL FOR
— | COLUMBIA ST824-232G-FSA12. 125-EBSLHUNY
BRANCH CIRCUITS ~ CEILING LITHONIA ELMTO S SUCCESS AC
o UU SU ACADEMY
EI;(LSJIIE'\:_G EI;(LSJIIE'\:_G (NN AN EM McPHILBEN cT6 INCLUDED 2 120 5.4 WAL
np" nen EELP EM-1
DUAL-LITE EZ-2
—@- —@— LITHONIA LHQM S 1G
3p 3p SURE-LITES LPX-70-DGWHDH e
2) 27C. MCPHILBEN CCAXL-1-GW SURFACE 7
@3> a» 7@ ExX LIGHTOLIER LC1BNH71GW INCLUDED | 2 120 ) 54 WALL g ROYAL ENGINEERING
Sume ey L ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
NEW NEW N
PANEL PANEL ,é_ 2335 SOUTH STATE « SUITE 225 « PROVO, UTAH 84606 - 801-375-2228
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OBSERVATIONS AND ADMINISTRATIONS. USE OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IN WHOLE OR IN
I I PART WITHOUT ROYAL ENGINEERING'S CONSENT IS IN VIOLATION OF COMMON LAW. COPYRIGHTS, STATUTORY
. — AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS. REFER TO ACT 17 US.C. PAR. 511 (1991). WHICH PREEMPTS STATE AND
LOCAL PUBLIC RECORD ACTS. REFER TO ACT 17 U.S.C. PAR. 301 (1991).
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3 4 5 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
o
PROVIDE CONDUIT SUPPORTS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC SPACING
REQUIREMENTS FOR TYPE OF RACEWAY |
TYPICAL WALL REQUIRED. ——— - _ e __ —
1 OUTLETS ] CEILING
\ D % C' N 1”0‘
FIRE ALARM N N~ < %°C w/
HORN /STROBE B~ T - AS REQUIRED FOR TYPE (1)-4 PAR — %'C w/ o
<] OF CONSTRUCTION CAT6 &— (2)—4 PAR POWER POLE __L
1] CAT6 & W/ (5) CAT6
~ H —Q —
B PICAL) V—— JUNCTION BOX
BOX (TYP.)
! SUPPORT &
EXISTING TELEPHONE
— V—— TERMINAL BOARD o
FIRE ALARM NETWORK /VOICE
E/ PULL STATION (TYP.)
_ TELEPHONE/DATA RISER DIAGRAM =
=
— % 2 3 SCALE: NONE
= Z = NOTES:
(] 2 = =
— < 5 % 1. TYPICAL FOR WOOD AND METAL STUD ROUGH IN.
2 3 2. PLASTER RINGS NOT SHOWN.
Z 3. LOCATE ALL OUTLET BOXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARCHITECTURAL .
s AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS, AND WITH ALL APPLICABLE SHOP DRAWINGS. [
FLOOR LINE /] . 4. IN ACCORDANCE WITH 94 UBC 709.7 OUTLETS ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALLS OR (TYP) (TYP) =
\ © PARTITIONS IN THE SAME STUD SPACE MUST BE SEPERATED BY A MINIMUM OF l
24" HORIZONTAL DISTANCE. N
" NEW
EXISTING | 3/4 ¢ w/ OTIFICATION |
#12 (TYP.) CIRCUIT
FACP 5
(SIMPLEX 4004) < FAN
MOUNTING HEIGHTS DETAIL TYPICAL ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS DETAIL J SHUTDOWN | | \ew SMOKE. HEAT N
SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE g d DUCT DETS
3/4” C. W/ (TYP) (TYP) (TYP
#14 (TYP)
CONTRACTOR TO INSURE APPROPRITE CONDUIT SUPPORT
SIZE HOLE TO ALLOW FOR PROPER AS REQUIRED
INSTALLATION OF COMPOUND ~
ELECTRICAL \ / FIRE RATED FLOOR
CONDUIT \ / SEE ARCHITECTURAL y x
—N——1 < DRAWNGS N
Pt Jiieh WIRE HANGER
' } ;;;;; PR 2.4 a2t 4 XTURE CLAMP PROVIDE FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM
' ONE FOR EACH SIDE PER : -
APPROVED FIRESTOP COMPOUND usu-:o—/ \ FOUR FOOT LENGTHS SCALE: NONE
FIRE RATED WALL _/ TO SEAL AND PROTECT WALLS AND ELECTRICAL
SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOORS AS REQUIRED _ CONDUIT
DRAWINGS LAY=IN CEILING
- ya— ~ MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 7T~ -
NOTE: WALL PENETRATION FLOOR PENETRATION — CHANICAL EQUIPMENT —
ALL FIRE STOPPING COMPOUND TO BE INSTALLED UNDER STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. MECHANICAL /| \\ MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT
FIRE RATED PENETRATION DETAIL TYPICAL RECESSED FIXTURE MOUNTING DETAIL \
SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE
WEATHERPROOF GFCI
" RECEPTACLE \ T
KEYED NOTE: OFF
H"CONDUIT W/ (1)~SVIDEO CABLE > THE MINIMUM HEADROOM OF WORKING
(1)-RG59 CABLE SPACE SHALL BE 6% FT. —
INTERFACE BOX (1)-BELDON 9454 DUAL CHANNEL 3> THE WIDTH OF THE WORKING SPACE
(o8 e K )-svet XEHE" JNCTON 50X o N, WICHEVER 1S GREATER, T WEATHERPROOF RECEPTACLE MOUNTING DETAIL
- OR 30 IN., WHICHEVER IS GREATER. THE
T0 120VAC (1)-RCA JACK PANEL DOOR SHALL OPEN AT LEAST 90 <
(1)-SVGA JACK DEGREES. SCALE: NONE
- ' ' CEILING < ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS, WHEN IN_ THIER
S— PATCH CORDS (BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR) HIGHEST POSITION, SHALL BE NOT MORE —
THAN 6 FT 7 IN. ABOVE THE FLOOR.
PROJECTOR |
POWER CORO <3 FT CLEARANCE IF 0150V TO GROUND /A | CITY COMMENTS REVISIONS 12/17/2007
PROVIDED BY OTHERS THREE—CHANNEL NYLON SURFACE <& 3.5FT CLEARANCE IF_151-600V TO Ak b
INSTALLED BY THE RACEWAY (HUBBELL PB3) GROUND. 4FT IF EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR w/(1)-SVIDEQ CABLE BOTH SIDES OF THE WORKING SPACE.
(1)-RG59 CABLE
(1)-BELDON 9454 DUAL CHANNEL @ék'éEwgﬁKéﬁﬁEfPACE CLEARANCE FROM —
(1)-SVGA :
No. | REVISIONS/SUBMISSIONS DATE
A REMODEL FOR w
HUBBELL DOUBLE—GANG I
SURFACE-MOUNT STATION BOX \ﬂ:
w/(1)-SVIDEO JACK
(1)-RCA JACK
_ (1)-SVGA JACK FLOOR
5
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Areas that use less than 0.6 Watts/sq.ft.
] 8 Automatic lighting shutoff control in buildings larger than 5,000 sq.ft. o
Exceptions:
COM ChGCk SOftware Ver5|0n 34'0 Sleeping units, patient care areas; and spaces where automatic shutoff would endanger safety or security. COM CheCK SOftware VerSIOI'I 34'0
= = = £ a 9. Photocell/astronomical time switch on exterior lights. L = ht' A I - t' W k h t
Lighting Compliance Certificate ighting Application Workshee —
Lighting intended for 24 hour use.
Q 10. Tandem wired one-lamp and three-lamp ballasted luminaires (No single-lamp ballasts).
Exceptions: o
2006 IECC Electronic high-frequency ballasts; Luminaires on emergency circuits or with no available pair. 2006 IECC
Report Date: 0g/24/07 ) ) Report Date:
Data filename: 7 \Projects\J 7AJ07174\Schedules\J07174 Elec ComCheck cok Section 4: Comp"ance Statement Data filename: Z:\Prajects\J7\J07174\Schedules\J07174 Elec ComCheck.cck
3 y . Compliance Statement: The proposed lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans, specifications . . 3 -
Section 1: PrOjeCt Information and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed lighting system has been designed to meet the 2006 IECC Section 1: Allowed nghtlng Power Calculation
. ) requirements in COMcheck Version 3.4.0 and to comply with the mandajory reqyirements in the Requirements Checklist.
Project Title: SUU Success Academy . el W a A B c D
Area Category Floar Area Allowed Allowead Watts o
°
Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: Chelsea Pace — PijOCt Monager rﬁﬂ Pﬂce 9[ 251 2007 (ft2) Watts / ft2 (BxC)
Cedar City, UT Chelsea Pace Name - Title signature |/ Date SchoolUniversity 3129 1.2 3755
Royal Engineering Total Allowed Vvatts = 3755
2335 South State
Provo, UT 84606 2 G g 5 —
801-375.2298 Section 2: Actual Lighting Power Calculation
chelsea@royaleng.com
A B C D E
2 . 5 Fixture ID ;: Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/ # of Fixture (C X D)
Section 2: General Information Fixture Fixtures Watt. =
Building Use Description by:  Activity Type SRASCIUANEISIY(129 50.15) _
Project Type: Addition Compact Fluorescent 1. F1: Twin Tube 24/26/27W / Electronic 1 1 27 27
Linear Fluorescent 1: F2: 48" T8 32\ f Electronic 2 17 56 ™Mz22
Activity Type(s Floor Area Linear Fluorescent 2: F3: 48" T8 32W / Electronic 2 33 56 2178 I
Schocl/University 3129 Total Actual Watts = 3327
Section 3: Requirements Checklist Section 3: Compliance Calculation
=
Interior Lighting: If the Total Allowed Watts minus the Total Actual Watts is greater than or equal tc zero, the building complies.
[ 1. Total actual watts must be less than or equal to total allowed watts. Total Allowed Watts = 3755
. Total Actual Watts = 3327
Allowed Watts Actual Watts Complies Project Compliance = 428
37585 3327 YES -
Lighting PASSES: Design 11% better than code.
Exterior Lighting:
| 2. Efficacy greater than 45 lumens/VV.
Exceptions:
-
Specialized lighting highlighting features of historic buildings; signage; safety or security lighting; low-voltage landscape
lighting.
O 3 Comply with Sections 505.2 4 and 505.6 of IECC 2006 and attach documentation.
Controls, Switching, and Wiring: —
O 4 Independent contrals for each space (switchfoccupancy sensor).
Exceptions:
Areas designated as security or emergency areas that must be continuously illuminated.
X
Lighting in stairways or corridors that are elements of the means of egress.
U 5. Master switch at entry to hotel/motel guest room.
O 6. Individual dwelling units separately meterad.
| 7. Each space provided with a manual control to provide uniform light reduction by at least 50%.
Exceptions:
Only one luminaire in space,
An occupant-sensing device cantrols the area;
The area Is a corridor, storeroom, restroom, public lobby or sleeping unit -
Page 1 of 3 Page 2 of 3 Page 3 of 3
T
O
A CITY COMMENTS REVISIONS 12/17/2007
L
No. REVISIONS/SUBMISSIONS DATE
Ll
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